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SINGLES. For the second week in a row, Meghan Trainor tops the ARIA Singles chart
with All About That Bass, picking up a Platinum accreditation along the way. Just below
Trainor are US pop girl group G.R.L. with Ugly Heart, who return to No.2 after falling to
No.3 last week. The return is on the back of the group’s Australian promo tour this week
which included the first live TV performance of the track anywhere in the World, on
Sunrise. In its third week in the top 50, Jubel by French house duo Klingande moves in
to the top five for the first time, jumping seven spots to No.4. It previously hit the top five
in UK and France and has topped charts in a number of European countries including
Germany, Italy and Austria. Three other artists have jumped in to the top ten this week -
AJR with ’m Ready rocketing eleven spots to No.5, Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin
Schulz with Prayer In C leaping from No.25 to No.8 and Timmy Trumpet bouncing from
No.83 to No.10 with Freaks. For Sydney DJ/producer/instrumentalist Timmy Trumpet it
marks his first ever top ten hit. Freaks originally debuted at No.67 back in April.

No.11 GLADIATOR - Dami Im. Gladiator is the second single from Dami Im’s
forthcoming third album. It debuts in the same position that her previous single, Super
Love (No.11 June "14) peaked. It charts off the back of Im’s performance of the song on
X Factor last week. It becomes Im'’s fourth single to chart since winning the X Factor last
year, including her appearance with other X Factor alumni on I Am Australian (No.51
Feb. 14) and the chart topping winner’s single Alive (No.1 Nov. '13).

No.13 COME HOME WITH ME - Guy Sebastian. Australian pop singer Guy
Sebastian, makes his first appearance on the ARIA Singles chart for 2014 with his new
song Come Home With Me. It follows on from Like A Drum (No.4 Nov ‘13) and charts
off the back of Sebastian performing the song on X Factor last week.

No.45 BEST MISTAKE - Ariana Grande Feat. Big Sean. US pop singer Ariana
Grande, makes her sixth appearance on the ARIA Singles chart with Best Mistake. It is
the third track to chart from Grande’s upcoming second studio album My Everything. It
follows on from Break Free (No.3 July '14) and her highest charting single to date,
Problem (No.2 May '14). Grande’s album will be released this Friday.

No.67 RIGHT HERE - Jess Glynne. After appearing as the feature artist on the
singles Rather Be (No.2 Mar. '14) and My Love (No.18 May '14) by Clean Bandit and
Route 94 respectively, UK singer Jess Glynne makes her ARIA chart debut as a primary
artist with Right Here. It peaked at No.6 on the UK Singles chart earlier in the year.

No.71 SHARK FIN BLUES - Missy Higgins. Australian singer/songwriter Missy
Higgins returns to the ARIA Singles chart for the first time in two years with Shark Fin
Blues. It is a cover of The Drones track and is the first single from her upcoming fourth
studio album Oz, which will comprise of covers of Australian artists. The album will be
released next month and will be accompanied by a book. Higgins last had a charting
single with Everyone’s Waiting (No.11 July '12).

No.73 EVERY OTHER FRECKLE - Alt-J. English rock band Alt-J make their
fourth appearance on the ARIA Singles chart and third for 2014 with Every Other
Freckle. It is the third single from their upcoming second studio album, This Is All Yours.
It follows on from previous singles Left Hand Free (No.94 July '14) and Hunger Of The
Pine (No.71 July 14). The album is due for release next month.

No.74 'LL GO CRAZY - Bluejuice. Australian indie pop band Bluejuice,
announced earlier this month that they are calling it quits, but not before going on one last
tour and releasing a greatest hits compilation, Retrospectacle. Along with songs from
their three studio albums, the release features the new single Il Go Crazy, which
becomes the group’s fourth ARIA Top 100 single. It follows Act Yr Age (No.68 Feb. '12),
Ain’t Telling The Truth (No.64 Mar. 10) and Broken Leg (No.27 Oct.'09).

No.96 COSBY SWEATER - Hilltop Hoods. With their latest album Walking
Under Stars taking out the top spot on the ARIA Albums chart this week, Cosby
Sweater becomes the third track from the album on the ARIA Singles chart. It follows on
from singles Pyramid Building (No.42 July '14) and Won’t Let You Down (No.17 July
"14). It becomes their eleventh top 100 ARIA single.

No.99 JUST THE WAY YOU ARE - Brothers 3. Brothers 3 become the first of
this year's X Factor contestants to reach the top 100 with their version of the Bruno Mars
hit, Just The Way You Are (No.1 Oct. '10). As the name suggests, the trio is made up of
brothers Shardyn, Tayzin and Makirum and the group were voted in by the public as an
addition to this year's twelve finalists as a wildcard entry.

No.100 ALL ABOUT YOU - Hilary Duff. US pop singer makes her second
appearance on the ARIA Singles chart for 2014 with All About You, the second single
from her upcoming fifth studio album. It follows on from Chasing The Sun, which
debuted at No.72 two weeks ago and marked her first ARIA singles chart appearance in
almost six years.

ALBUMS. Adelaide hip hop trio Hilltop Hoods, take the top spot this week with Walking
Under Stars, their fourth straight No.1 album. They equal four other Australian artists who
also have four No.1 albums under their belt - Midnight Oil, INXS, Kasey Chambers and
Kylie Minogue. Walking Under Stars is also the ninth release by an Australian artist to
top the ARIA Albums chart in 2014. Last week's self-titled chart topper by Angus & Julia
Stone holds strong at No.2, whilst Guardians Of The Galaxy: Awesome Mix Vol. 1
moves up four spots from its debut position to round out the top three. All three debuts in
the top ten are by Australian artists, along with Hilltop Hoods, country music star Adam
Brand enters the chart at No.5 with My Side Of The Street and Brisbane artist The Kite
String Tangle debuts at No.8 with their 6 track Vessel EP.

No.1 WALKING UNDER STARS - Hilltop Hoods. Adelaide hip hop trio Hilltop
Hoods, pick up their fourth straight No.1 on the ARIA Albums chart with Walking Under
Stars. The Hoods’ seventh studio album comes just over two years on from Drinking
From The Sun (No.1 Mar. '12) and features the singles Won’t Let You Down (No.17
July 14), Pyramid Building (No.42 July '14) and Cosby Sweater, which debuts at No.96
this week. Their other albums to top the ARIA Albums chart were The Hard Road (No.1
Apr.'06) and State Of The Art (No.1 June '09).

No.5 MY SIDE OF THE STREET - Adam Brand. My Side Of The Street is the
tenth studio album from Australian country music star Adam Brand. It is his second top
five on the ARIA Albums chart, following on from There Will Be Love (No.4 Aug. '12).
The album also gives Brand his fourth No.1 on the ARIA Country Albums chart.

No.8 VESSEL EP - The Kite String Tangle. The Kite String Tangle, the
project of Brisbane electronic artist and producer Danny Harley, makes its Albums Chart
debut with the Vessel EP. Prior to the EP’s release, two Kite String Tangle singles —
Given The Chance and Arcadia — appeared in the top 100 of the ARIA Singles chart,
both peaking at No.77.

No.11 GET HURT - The Gaslight Anthem. American rock band The Gaslight
Anthem makes their third appearance on the ARIA Albums chart and their highest to date
with their fifth studio album, Get Hurt. It is the follow-up to 2012's Handwritten (No.14
July "12). The band made their ARIA Albums chart debut back in 2010 with their third
studio album, American Slang (No.67 July 10).

No.13 WORLDS - Porter Robinson. 22 year-old US producer/DJ Porter
Robinson, makes his first appearance on the ARIA Albums chart with his debut album
Worlds. Robinson had previously charted on the ARIA Singles chart with Language
(No.53 Mar. "13). The producer will be in Australia during December for a tour.

No.21 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 - The Eagles. Originally released in
2000, Selected Works: 1972-1999 is a four disc box set containing The Eagles greatest
hits and previously unreleased live performances, chronicling all their work from their
1972 self-titled debut album to their 1999 millennium concert. It charts for the first time this
week after being reissued last week ahead of their impending Australian tour early next
year. The group who were last in the charts with their seventh studio album Long Road
Out Of Eden (No.1 Nov. '07) made their first chart appearance in Australia with their
debut single Take It Easy in 1972.

No.34 LP1 - FKA Twigs. British alternative R&B singer Tahliah Debrett Barnett,
better known as FKA Twigs, makes her first appearance on the ARIA charts with her
debut album LP1. It follows on from 2013's EP2. Before working on music, Barnett was a
backup dancer for such artists as Kylie Minogue, Ed Sheeran and Jessie J.

No.36 BEST YEARS 1974-2014 THE 40™ ANNIVERSARY COLLECTION -
Richard Clapton. Australian singer/songwriter and ARIA Hall Of Fame inductee,
Richard Clapton, makes his sixth appearance on the ARIA Albums chart and first in over
ten years with Best Years 1974-2014 The 40t Anniversary Collection. The compilation
contains songs released over his forty year career and coincides with the release of his
autobiography The Best Years Of Our Lives. Clapton was last in the charts with his
twelfth studio album, Diamond Mine (No.90 July '04).

No.59 BEGIN AGAIN - MUSIC FROM AND INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL
MOTION PICTURE - Soundtrack. Begin Again is a musical drama starring Keira
Knightley and Mark Ruffalo and features appearances by artists Adam Levine of
Maroon 5, Mos Def and CeeLo Green who all appear on the album.

No.61 LIVE, LOVE, SING! - Geoff Sewell. New Zealand tenor Geoff Sewell
makes his second appearance on the ARIA Albums chart with Live, Love, Sing! It follows
on from Believe (No.13 May '08). Live, Love, Sing! debuts at No.1 on the ARIA Classical
chart, a first for Sewell.

No.80 ABOUT FACE - #1 Dads. #1 Dads is the solo project of Big Scary’s Tom
lansek and the second studio album following Dads’ Man Of Leisure. About Face marks
the first appearance on the ARIA charts for the project. As a member of Big Scary,
lansek has charted twice with Not Art (No.32 July 13) and Vacation (No.37 Oct. '11).
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#1 Single this week UL |
ARIA Top 100 Singles - Week Commencing 18t August 2014

TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor A EPI/SME G010003141192M
2 3 6 2 UGLYHEARTGRL. A RCA/SME G0100031434739
3 6 1 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith A RCA/SME G0100031541984
* 4 1 3 4 JUBEL Klingande NEON/UMA 3787490
* 5 16 3 5  IMREADY AJR LIB/JUMA LIBDIGITAL380
6 5 6 5  BUDAPEST George Ezra @ COL/SME (G010003044052L
7 4 3 4 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA 3796932
* 8 25 3 8  PRAYERIN C Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz ATL/WAR DE-A62-14-00537
9 8 8 3 GHOST Ella Henderson A SYCO/SME ~ G010003146647J
* 10 83 4 10  FREAKS Timmy Trumpet MOS/UMA 3779026
* 11 NEW 1 11 GLADIATOR Dami Im SME G010003192380S
12 7 11 1 WE ARE DONE The Madden Brothers A 2 CAP/EMI 3788211
* 13 NEW 1 13 COME HOME WITH ME Guy Sebastian SME G010003203474Y
14 10 5 3 PLEASE DON'T SAY YOU LOVE ME Gabrielle Aplin e PLG/WAR GB-040-12-00231
15 9 11 4 IT'S MY BIRTHDAY will.i.am Feat. Cody Wise ® INRIUMA 3787471
16 14 8 7 AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer ® CAP/EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
17 6 16 5  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith A 2 CAP/EMI 3780259
* 18 39 2 18  ANACONDA Nicki Minaj REP/UMA 3799100
19 19 15 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 4 SME (0100031515820
20 13 6 3 BREAKFREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd UNI/UMA 3794180
21 12 9 9  BOOM CLAP Charli XCX A ATL/WAR US-AT2-14-01443
22 15 8 4 DON'T Ed Sheeran A ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00090
23 18 15 3 STAYHIGH (HABITS REMIX) Tove Lo A 2 UNI/UMA 3775132
24 20 2 1 GERONIMO Sheppard A 4 MGM AU-IYA-14-00001
25 27 3 25 THISIS HOW WE DO Katy Perry CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-11297
* 26 43 2 26 ANOTHER MAN ltch SME US-P6L-13-00131
27 17 5 2 LOVERS ON THE SUN David Guetta Feat. Sam Martin ® PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00016
28 26 6 23  BLACKWIDOW lggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
29 21 17 2 STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance A 2 NEON/UMA 3782782
30 31 23 5  FANCY Iggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 2 MER/UMA 3775308
31 23 16 3  WAVESMr.Probz A 2 SME G010003103413D
32 22 15 2 AMIWRONG? Nico & Vinz A 2 WAR US-WB1-13-04681
33 28 11 14  SOMEBODY TO YOU The Vamps Feat. Demi Lovato A VIREEMI 3789417
34 35 3 16 HAPPY LITTLE PILL Troye Sivan EMI 3795303
* 3 58 2 35 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith CAP/EMI GB-UM7-13-08836
36 24 22 2 CHANDELIERSia A 3 INE US-RC1-14-00498
37 29 21 18 TIGHTROPE llly A WAR AU-WAO0-14-00081
38 32 15 2 ASKY FULL OF STARS Coldplay A PLG/WAR 825646240487
* 39 49 7 17 WONTLET YOU DOWN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA 3792390
40 40 36 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams A 8 COL/SME G010003100148Q
41 38 16 2 PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea A 2 REP/UMA 3785265
42 33 5 33  MESSIS MINE Vance Joy LIB/UMA 9341004025134
* 43 7 2 43 IT WAS ALWAYS YOU Maroon 5 INRIUMA 3797264
44 34 10 19  PRICE OF FAME 360 Feat. Gossling ® EMI 3791575
* 45 NEW 1 45  BEST MISTAKE Ariana Grande Feat. Big Sean UNI/UMA 3798662
46 42 5 34  SHE CAME TO GIVE IT TO YOU Usher Feat. Nicki Minaj RCA/SME G010003191893R
47 36 12 11 NOBODY TO LOVE Sigma A UMA 3788250
48 37 17 3 FADEDZHUA MOAG/SME ~ QM-ALR-14-00001
49 47 33 16 LETIT GO Idina Menzel A 2 UMA US-WD1-13-66376
50 44 25 13 TURNDOWN FOR WHAT DJ Snake Feat. Lil Jon A COL/SME G010003101897A
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TW LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.

51 46 16 1 SING Ed Sheeran A 2 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00082
52 41 40 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 5 COL/SME G010003025626R
53 30 9 30  MAPS Maroon 5 INR/UMA 3791285
54 45 12 14 PILLS N POTIONS Nicki Minaj e UMA 3789895
55 48 3 25  SUPERHEROES The Script COL/SME GB-ARL-14-00978
56 51 7 51 FLASHED JUNK MIND Milky Chance NEON/UMA  DE-L21-13-00732
57 59 69 6  RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 4 LIB/IUMA LMCD0219
58 53 38 5  ADDICTED TO YOU Avicii A 3 UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40085
59 52 9 24 BLACKOUT Bonnie Anderson e SME G010003168156N
60 55 8 36  NOMEDIOCRE T.I. Feat. Iggy Azalea COL/SME G010003176833I
61 54 25 1 SHE LOOKS SO PERFECT 5 Seconds Of Summer A 2 CAP/EMI 3773674
62 65 3 61  COME GET IT BAE Pharrell Williams Feat. Miley Cyrus COL/SME US-SM1-14-00861
63 56 14 3 DONT STOP 5 Seconds Of Summer o CAP/EMI 3782864
64 63 17 3 WIGGLE Jason Derulo Feat. Snoop Dogg A WAR US-WB1-14-00679
65 80 13 11 SUPERLOVE Damilm e SME G0100031546970
66 66 53 1 ROAR Katy Perry A 10 CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-08669
* 67 NEW 1 67  RIGHT HERE Jess Glynne ATL/WAR GB-AHS-14-00159
* 68 RIE 2 68  WORLDS APART Go Comet! HUS/XEL HUSSYCD5501
69 60 26 5  HIGH Peking Duk Feat. Nicole Millar A 2 VICB/UMA 3774221
70 62 22 4 SUMMER Calvin Harris A 2 COL/SME G010003132811G
71 NEW 1 71 SHARK FIN BLUES Missy Higgins ELEV/IUMA  AU-EL0-14-00010
72 85 17 22 LOVE RUNS OUT OneRepublic ® INR/UMA 3782436
73 NEW 1 73 EVERY OTHER FRECKLE Alt-J LIB/IUMA LIBDIGITAL382
74 NEW 1 74 I'LL GO CRAZY Bluejuice DEW/UMA 3798079
75 69 9 45  DON'T TELL 'EM Jeremih Feat. YG DEF/UMA 3788804
76 89 19 5 | WILL NEVER LET YOU DOWN Rita Ora A COL/SME (G0100031378953
77 75 24 5  MAGIC Coldplay A 2 PLG/WAR GB-AYE-14-00220
78 67 17 5  BAD David Guetta & Showtek Feat. Vassy A PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00007
79 61 3 61  BUBBLEGUM Jason Derulo Feat. Tyga WAR US-WB1-14-00681
80 50 29 3 BRAVE Sara Bareilles A 2 EPI/SME G010002970060Q
81 100 9 27 BACK HOME Andy Grammer LIB/UMA LIBDIGITAL363
82 68 3 48  BEND OVA Lil Jon Feat. Tyga SME QM-EPP-14-00100
83 84 15 25  HIDEAWAY Kiesza DEF/UMA 3775165
84 95 4 71 GECKO (OVERDRIVE) Oliver Heldens & Becky Hill MOS/UMA 3790772
85 87 18 42  LOYAL Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Too $hort e RCA/SME G010003102532F
86 74 28 2 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne A 3 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00498
87 94 55 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 8 UNI/UMA 3745248
88 RE 28 10  BEST DAY OF MY LIFE American Authors A DEF/UMA 3735669
89 70 13 32 MMM YEAH Austin Mahone Feat. Pitbull ® UMA US-CM5-14-00015
90 86 5 54  MOTHER & FATHER Broods ISL/IUMA 3793780
91 92 60 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic A 6 INR/UMA US-UM7-13-01306
92 RE 22 5  BERZERK Eminem A INR/UMA 3754429
93 RE 15 19  BRAVEHEART Neon Jungle e RCA/SME (G0100030771585
94 73 23 6  NEVER BE THE SAME Jessica Mauboy A SME (G010003046794S
95 79 13 44  WASTED Tiesto Feat. Matthew Koma UNI/UMA CY-A11-14-00022
96 NEW 1 96  COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03031
97 91 32 45 DO YOUWANT TO BUILD A SNOWMAN? Kristen Bell ® WALT/UMA  US-WD1-13-66364
98 81 2 81  ROLL UP YOUR SLEEVES Meg Mac LTL/INE AU-EOB-14-00010
99 NEW 1 99  JUST THE WAY YOU ARE Brothers 3 FMM/SME G010003207536B
100 NEW 1 100 ALL ABOUT YOU Hilary Duff RCA/SME (G0100032079922
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
57 3 42 PYRAMID BUILDING Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03006
64 1 64  GET HOME Angus & Julia Stone EMI AU-AP1-14-00007
72 2 45  ASLONG AS | GOT YOU Lily Allen PLG/WAR GB-AYE-14-00236
76 1 76 THE NEGATIVE ONE Slipknot RR/WAR NL-A32-14-00314
77 2 77 ARCADIA The Kite String Tangle WAR AU-WAO0-14-00124
78 6 53  EVERYBODY WANTS TO RULE THE WORLD Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00190
82 37 1 SAY SOMETHING A Great Big World Feat. Christina Aguilera A 3 EPI/SME G010003078293Z
88 63 6  RADIOACTIVE Imagine Dragons A 4 INR/UMA US-UM7-12-01074
90 3 43 CRAZY STUPID LOVE Cheryl Cole Feat. Tinie Tempah PDR/UMA 3789486
93 17 25  BIRTHDAY Katy Perry @ CAP/EMI US-UM7-13-11293
96 9 37  HEART BEATS SLOW Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3791582
97 5 77 GET LOW Dillon Francis & DJ Snake COL/SME G010003163521V
98 66 18  NOT READY TO MAKE NICE Dixie Chicks A COL/SME US-SM1-06-01030
99 3 58  THIS GIRL Stafford Brothers Feat. Eva Simons & T.I. ISL/IUMA 3793233
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#1 Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Albums — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™w Lw TI  HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
2 1 2 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3788832
3 7 2 3 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
4 4 8 1 XEdSheeran A WAR 2564628590
5 NEW 1 5 MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand ABC/UMA 3789170
6 6 12 2 INTHE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith CAP/EMI 3769173
7 5 33 1 FROZEN Soundtrack A 2 WALT/UMA 8730118
8 NEW 1 8  VESSEL EP The Kite String Tangle WAR 5419627362
9 8 7 1 5SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer o CAP/EMI 3785689
10 9 8 4 APERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith RCA/SME 88843006102
11 NEW 1 11 GET HURT The Gaslight Anthem VIR/EMI 3791184
12 12 13 1 GHOST STORIES Coldplay A PLG/WAR 2564630591
13 NEW 1 13 WORLDS Porter Robinson EMI 3770730
14 13 7 9  JERSEY BOYS: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE AND BROADWAY MUSICAL Soundtrack ~ RHI/WAR 8122795843
15 16 5 1 BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson e SME 88843089132
16 10 5 2 BOMBS AWAY Sheppard EOS/MGM EOS006
17 14 46 1 PURE HEROINE Lorde A 2 UMA 3751900
18 19 28 10 ENGLISH RAIN Gabrielle Aplin PLG/WAR 2564644835
19 20 5 19 WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra COL/SME 88843095842
20 15 3 11 HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson WAR 5419624992
21 NEW 1 21 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles RHI/WAR 8122796239
22 18 6 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE IR5234CD
23 2 2 2 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
24 24 9 2 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
25 28 42 1 PRISM Katy Perry A 3 CAP/EMI 3753232
26 22 8 8  SADNECESSARY Milky Chance NEON/UMA 3789183
27 30 16 2 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
28 27 103 1 THEVERYBESTINXS A 4 PET/UMA 5335934
29 17 2 17 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends PDR/UMA 3786308
30 69 53 1 ATLAS Rufus e SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
31 3 2 3 LAND OF PLEASURE Sticky Fingers SURS/MGM CWo015
32 26 9 1 ULTRAVIOLENCE Lana Del Rey o INR/UMA 3786541
33 23 5 3 THE BLACK MARKET Rise Against GEF/UMA 3789741
34  NEW 1 34 LP1FKA Twigs YT/INE YTCD118
35 29 7 2 NO OTHER NAME Hillsong HMA/SME HMACD290
36 NEW 1 36  BEST YEARS 1974-2014 THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY COLLECTION Richard Clapton WAR FEST601034
37 1 2 11 ANJANISSEN Anja Nissen MER/UMA 3788592
38 32 18 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker ® FCL/WAR FCL107CD
39 40 49 1 AMArctic Monkeys A DOM/EMI 3747478
40 36 75 4 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons A INR/UMA 3712683
41 35 48 1 TRUE Avicii ® UNI/UMA 3748460
42 33 63 2 HOME Rudimental A WAR 2564654475
43 34 10 1 LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction e RR/WAR 1686175722
44 25 10 9  STAY GOLD First Aid Kit COL/SME 88843066612
45 46 35 4 CINEMATIC llly WAR ONETWO001
46 39 18 4 VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE142
47 41 6 8  HERE'STO YOU & | The McClymonts ISL/UMA 3785971
48 57 9 11 48:13 Kasabian COL/SME 88843063752
49 21 15 4 SHEEZUS Lily Allen PLG/WAR 2564630774
50 37 36 15 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend ® COL/SME 88883773442
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TITLE Artist

HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho

LAZARETTO Jack White

THE HUNTING PARTY Linkin Park

WHISPERS Passenger

IF YOU WAIT London Grammar A

NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5

18 MONTHS Calvin Harris A

GREATEST HITS Queen A 15

BEGIN AGAIN - MUSIC FROM AND INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE
Soundtrack

+Ed Sheeran A 4

LIVE, LOVE, SING! Geoff Sewell

MOON LANDING James Blunt A

BANGERZ Miley Cyrus e

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk A 7

MANDATORY FUN Weird Al Yankovic

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4
DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2

G | R L Pharrell Williams e

21 Adele A 14

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2
HYPNOTIC EYE Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2
HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear @

STARTUP CULT Allday

THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A 2

HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o
GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3

TATTOOS Jason Derulo e

NATIVE OneRepublic A

ABOUT FACE #1 Dads

BLACKBIRD Dan Sultan

IN THE SILENCE Asgeir

CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso A

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8

THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A

THE NIGHTDAY EP ZHU

PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack A

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Creedence Clearwater Revival ®
GREATEST HITS The Angels

THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers o

HITS Jimmy Barnes A 3

BAD BLOOD Bastille ®

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5

ABBA GOLD & MORE (ANNIVERSARY EDITION) ABBA A
BORN TO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey A
RECESS Skrillex

HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding e

THE FAULT IN OUR STARS: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack
THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A
CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6

TITLE Artist

THEY WANT MY SOUL Spoon

| WAS GLAD: THE IMMORTAL SOUND Choir Of King's College, Cambridge
BAT OUT OF HELL Meat Loaf A 25

RUMOURS Fleetwood Mac A 13

BORN IN THE U.S.A. Bruce Springsteen A 13

THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A 12
THE 1975 The 1975

BEAUTIFUL Jessica Mauboy e

GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 6
GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 7

FLUME Flume A 2

JUNGLE Jungle

WHILE(1<2) deadmau5

BROODS EP Broods

™w LW Tl
51 48 36
52 44 10
53 49 9
54 38 10
55 42 49
56 88 261
57 59 51
58 51 124
59 NEW 1
60 54 150
61 NEW 1
62 52 40
63 55 32
64 71 186
65 47 4
66 60 129
67 RIE 56
68 64 24
69 79 177
70 45 94
71 72 3
72 67 98
73 73 52
74 53 6
75 87 39
76 75 32
77 92 156
78 66 46
79 96 62
80 NEW 1
81 31 19
82 58 21
83 90 53
84 76 185
85 RIE 56
86 65 17
87 63 66
88 86 40
89 80 13
90 RE 43
91 94 115
92 70 64
93 82 120
94 89 18
95 62 59
9% RIE 13
97 81 52
98 74 12
9 RE 123
100 93 54
These were in the top 100 last week:
LW Tl
43 1
50 1
56 243
61 148
68 104
77 182
78 9
83 36
84 188
85 162
91 288
95 88
97 4
98 8
99 7
100 15

w ) ~
LWEHEOS2D=2NWEN =

MEET THE VAMPS The Vamps
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Co.
IOU/UMA
COL/SME
WAR
BLCR/INE
DEW/UMA
UNI/UMA
COL/SME
UNI/UMA
INR/IUMA

WAR
SME
EW/WAR
RCA/SME
LAF/SME
RCA/SME
ISL/UMA
GE/UMA
COL/SME
XL/INE
ARI/SME
RPS/WAR
CC/UMA
ISL/UMA
ONETWO/WAR
INRIUMA
ABC/UMA
RCA/SME
WAR
INRIUMA
PIEA/INE
LIB/JUMA
POD/INE
ILL/UMA
EPI/SME
GE/UMA
MOAG/SME
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
LIB/JUMA
ROGI/INE
LIB/UMA
VIRIEMI
WAR
UNI/UMA
INR/UMA
BBA/WAR
PDR/UMA
ATL/WAR
CAP/EMI
INR/UMA

Co.
SPU/UMA
ACL/UMA
EPI/SME
RHI/WAR
COL/SME
RHI/WAR
DH/SME
SME
WAR
DEF/UMA
GEF/UMA
FCL/WAR
XL/INE
VIR/EMI
ISL/UMA
VIR/EMI

Cat. No.
10U032
88843063982
9362493759
PASSCDLP6
DEW9000611
2777908
88697859232
2758364
3791766

5249864652
SM002
2564641931
88883745252
88697807262
88843093752
5489042
GERO015
88843055072
XLCD520
88697463232
093624937289
CCC002
3746543
ONETWO002
3758811
3713012
88697606282
9362494189
3719804
PIE0O7
LMCD0238
PODCD0795
ILLO94CD
5204222000
GERO004
88843085972
3715971
5338293
LMCD0159
R6358CD
LMCD0157
7211072
9362477552
3774013
3717399
7567867381
3747026
7567867278
9174032
9887893

Cat. No.
URA460
4820669
499681.2
8122796778
5112562000
7559626802
88883779662
88883779062
9362485452
2752336
9862116
FCL75CD
XLCD647
5801278
3773083
3778477
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#1 Physical Album this week
ARIA Top 100 Physical Albums — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

W LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
2 1 2 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3788832
3 NEW 1 3 MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand ABC/UMA 3789170
4 2 8 1 XEd Sheeran WAR 2564628590
5 6 7 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 3785689
6 3 30 1 FROZEN Soundtrack WALT/UMA 8730118
7 5 7 5  JERSEY BOYS: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE AND BROADWAY MUSICAL Soundtrack ~ RHI/WAR 8122795843
8 12 9 8  APERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith RCA/SME 88843006102
9 8 12 4 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith CAP/EMI 3769173
10 10 5 1 BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson SME 88843089132
11 NEW 1 11 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles RHI/WAR 8122796239
12 9 3 8  HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson WAR 5419624992
13 13 13 1 GHOST STORIES Coldplay PLG/WAR 2564630591
14 11 5 2 BOMBS AWAY Sheppard EOS/MGM EOS006
15 NEW 1 15 GET HURT The Gaslight Anthem VIR/EMI 3791184
16 35 2 16 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA 8731446
17 16 6 3 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE IR5234CD
18 15 2 15 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends PDR/UMA 3786308
19 NEW 1 19 BEST YEARS 1974-2014 THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY COLLECTION Richard Clapton WAR FEST601034
20 18 105 1 THE VERY BEST INXS PET/UMA 5335934
21 24 9 3 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
22 17 9 1 ULTRAVIOLENCE Lana Del Rey INRIUMA 3786541
23 14 2 14 ANJA NISSEN Anja Nissen MER/UMA 3788592
24 4 2 4 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
25 20 46 1 PURE HEROINE Lorde UMA 3751900
26 27 42 1 PRISM Katy Perry CAP/EMI 3753232
27 25 18 3 VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE142
28 19 5 3 THE BLACK MARKET Rise Against GEF/UMA 3789741
29 26 6 7 HERE'STO YOU & I The McClymonts ISL/UMA 3785971
30 23 7 2 NO OTHER NAME Hillsong HMA/SME HMACD290
31 30 16 7 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
32 22 10 15  STAY GOLD First Aid Kit COL/SME 88843066612
33 71 36 7 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
34 7 2 7 LAND OF PLEASURE Sticky Fingers SURS/MGM CWo015
35 3 10 2 LAZARETTO Jack White COL/SME 88843063982
36 40 19 36  ENGLISH RAIN Gabrielle Aplin PLG/WAR 2564644835
37 NEW 1 37 LIVE, LOVE, SING! Geoff Sewell SME SM002
38 61 271 2 NEVERMIND Nirvana UNI/UMA 2777908
39 21 15 7 SHEEZUS Lily Allen PLG/WAR 2564630774
40 29 10 4 WHISPERS Passenger BLCR/INE PASSCDLP6
41 32 10 1 LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction RR/WAR 1686175722
42 33 49 1 AM Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI 3747478
43 34 9 2 THE HUNTING PARTY Linkin Park WAR 9362493759
44  NEW 1 44 WORLDS Porter Robinson EMI 3770730
45 39 32 6  HUNGRY GHOST Violent Soho IOU/UMA 10U032
46 NEW 1 46  VESSEL EP The Kite String Tangle WAR 5419627362
47 41 8 17 SADNECESSARY Milky Chance NEON/UMA 3789183
48 46 2 46  WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra COL/SME 88843095842
49 45 3 24 HYPNOTIC EYE Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers RPS/WAR 093624937289
50 37 49 4 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar DEW/UMA DEW9000611
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51 36
52 47
53 49
54 38
55 44
56 50
57 43
58 NEW
59 42
60 52
61 48
62 54
63 56
64 68
65 85
66 69
67 83
68 89
69 79
70 NEW
4l R/E
72 63
73 72
74 93
75 53
76 59
77 51
78 77
79 64
80 62
81 R/E
82 88
83 58
84 66
85 86
86 98
87 RE
88 RIE
89 80
90 81
9 28
92 RE
93 57
94 76
95 94
9% RE
97 RE
98 92
99 70
100 60

These were in the top 100 |

Lw

Tl
1
80
4
6
103
90
14
7
12

TITLE Artist

MANDATORY FUN Weird Al Yankovic

GREATEST HITS The Angels

HARLEQUIN DREAM Boy & Bear

BORN TO DIE - THE PARADISE EDITION Lana Del Rey
BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker

LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers
GREATEST HITS Queen

THAT'S THE WAY IT IS: LEGACY EDITION Elvis Presley
THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles

+ Ed Sheeran

48:13 Kasabian

G | R L Pharrell Williams

HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles
NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

NATIVE OneRepublic

THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House
21 Adele

HITS Jimmy Bamnes

THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac
VIVALDI VIOLIN CONCERTOS 'PER PISENDEL' Dmitry Sinkovsky
TURN BLUE The Black Keys

MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu

ABBA GOLD & MORE (ANNIVERSARY EDITION) ABBA
CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso

THE BOX SET SERIES John Farnham

BLACKBIRD Dan Sultan

THEY WANT MY SOUL Spoon

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Creedence Clearwater Revival
TRUE Avicii

BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi

THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem

GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk

XSCAPE Michael Jackson

STARTUP CULT Allday

THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel
ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kernaghan

MOON LANDING James Blunt

DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods

THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston

ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson

| WAS GLAD: THE IMMORTAL SOUND Choir Of King's College, Cambridge
THE ESSENTIAL BOB DYLAN Bob Dylan

BEAUTIFUL Jessica Mauboy

APPLES AND BANANAS The Wiggles

HALCYON DAYS Ellie Goulding

THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE P!nk

TAYLOR HENDERSON Taylor Henderson

LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend

BLACK LABEL Jon English

TO BE LOVED Michael Buble

ast week:

HP
55
3
2
54
1
10
12
6
48
33
44

~N = =

N
=

TITLE Artist

THE ANTHOLOGY James Reyne

SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris

REDEEMER OF SOULS Judas Priest

THE 1975 The 1975

THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban

ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John

40 YEARS OF ROCK - VOL 1: 40 GREATEST STUDIO HITS The Angels
ONCE MORE 'ROUND THE SUN Mastodon

BIG TED, PRINCE OF BEARS Play School

THE FAULT IN OUR STARS: MUSIC FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack

JERSEY'S BEST: THE VERY BEST OF FRANKIE VALLI & THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli &

The Four Seasons

FALLING & FLYING 360

LIGHTNING BOLT Pearl Jam

FUSE Keith Urban

RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk
SUPERMODEL Foster The People

BAD BLOOD Bastille
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Co.
RCA/SME
LIB/JUMA
ISL/UMA
INR/UMA
FCL/WAR
ISL/UMA
UNI/UMA
RCA/SME
RHI/WAR
WAR
COL/SME
COL/SME
ABC/UMA
INR/UMA
INR/UMA
CAP/EMI
XL/INE
LIB/UMA
RHI/WAR
AE8/SAV
NONE/WAR
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
ILL/UMA
SME
LIB/JUMA
SPU/UMA
UNI/UMA
UNI/UMA
DEF/UMA
INR/UMA
LAF/SME
EPI/SME
ONETWO/WAR
CC/UMA
ABC/UMA
EW/WAR
GE/UMA
ARI/SME
EPI/SME
ACL/UMA
COL/SME
SME
ABC/UMA
PDR/UMA
RCA/SME
SME
COL/SME
AMB/EMI
RPS/WAR

Co.

UMA
AMB/EMI
EPI/SME
DH/SME
CAP/EMI
UNI/UMA
LIB/JUMA
RPS/WAR
ABC/UMA
ATL/WAR
RHI/WAR

SMR/EMI
MER/UMA
CAP/EMI
COL/SME
COL/SME
VIR/EMI

Cat. No.
88843093752
LMCD0159
3746543
3717399
FCL107CD
5489042
2758364
88843077792
7559626802
5249864652
88843063752
88843055072
3713012
3712683
3719804
9174032
XLCD520
LMCD0157
8122736352
OP30538
7559795554
3778860
3774013
ILL094CD
88843069662
LMCD0238
URA460
5338293
3748460
2752336
3758811
88697807262
88843072212
ONETWO002
CCC002
8800919
2564641931
GER015
88697463232
5204222000
4820669
88843029532
88883779062
3765633
3747026
88725452422
88843013132
88883773442
FANFARE092
9362494497

Cat. No.
5353276
FANFARE(85
88843072422
88883779662
6245182
5336831
LMCD0239
9362493765
3776325
7567867278
8122799376

SOLM8005
3749367
9122002
88883716862
88883777582
7211072
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#1 Digital Track this week |
ARIA Digital Tracks - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. ISRC
1 1 4 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-01317
2 3 6 2 UGLY HEART GRLL. SME US-RC1-14-00627
3 11 3 3 JUBEL Klingande UMA FR-9W1-13-10765
4 2 5 1 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith SME GB-ARL-13-01427
5 17 2 5 I'M READY AJR UMA TC-ABQ-13-06458
6 5 5 5 BUDAPEST George Ezra SME GB-ARL-14-00477
7 4 3 4 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-14-09737
8 25 2 8 PRAYER IN C (ROBIN SCHULZ RADIO EDIT) Lilly Wood & The Prick And Robin Schulz WAR  DE-A62-14-00537
9 7 8 3 GHOST Ella Henderson SME GB-HMU-14-00029
10 9 4 3 PLEASE DON'T SAY YOU LOVE ME Gabrielle Aplin WAR  GB-AYE-12-01982
11 NEW 1 11 COME HOME WITH ME Guy Sebastian SME AU-BM0-14-00393
12 8 10 1 WE ARE DONE The Madden Brothers EMI US-UM7-14-06586
13 NEW 1 13 GLADIATOR Dami Im SME AU-BM0-14-00320
14 10 10 4 IT'S MY BIRTHDAY will.i.am Feat. Cody Wise UMA US-UM7-14-06587
15 13 8 6  AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
16 38 2 16 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj UMA US-CM5-14-00260
17 14 2 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd UMA US-UM7-14-09719
18 6 6 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
19 19 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew SME AU-BMO0-14-00097
20 12 9 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX WAR  US-AT2-14-01443
21 NEW 1 21 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet UMA  AU-NV0-14-00450
22 15 4 DON'T Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00090
23 16 13 2 STAY HIGH (HABITS REMIX) Tove Lo UMA SE-UM7-14-00257
24 20 21 1 GERONIMO Sheppard MGM  AU-IYA-14-00001
25 41 2 25  ANOTHER MAN ltch SME US-P6L-13-00131
26 27 2 26 THIS IS HOW WE DO Katy Perry EMI US-UM7-13-11297
27 26 4 21 BLACK WIDOW lggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
28 18 5 2 LOVERS ON THE SUN David Guetta Feat. Sam Martin WAR  GB-28K-14-00016
29 21 10 7 STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance UMA DE-L21-13-00741
30 22 14 2 AM | WRONG? Nico & Vinz WAR  US-WB1-13-04681
31 32 23 5 FANCY Iggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX UMA GB-UM7-14-00597
32  NEW 1 32 I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08836
33 34 3 16 HAPPY LITTLE PILL Troye Sivan EMI AU-UM7-14-00885
34 24 15 3 WAVES Mr. Probz SME NL-B8R-14-00002
35 23 22 2 CHANDELIER Sia INE US-RC1-14-00498
36 30 10 16 SOMEBODY TO YOU The Vamps Feat. Demi Lovato EMI GB-UM7-14-02611
37 50 7 16 WON'T LET YOU DOWN Hilltop Hoods UMA  AU-HT0-14-03001
38 29 15 19 TIGHTROPE llly WAR  AU-WAO0-13-00204
39 33 5 33 MESS IS MINE Vance Joy UMA US-AT2-14-02865
40 NEW 1 40  IT WAS ALWAYS YOU Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-14-10331
41 35 15 3 ASKY FULL OF STARS Coldplay WAR  GB-AYE-14-00226
42 40 36 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams SME US-Q4E-13-00686
43 31 10 17 PRICE OF FAME 360 Feat. Gossling EMI AU-CGD-14-00007
44 39 16 2 PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea UMA US-UM7-14-05403
45  NEW 1 45  BEST MISTAKE Ariana Grande Feat. Big Sean UMA US-UM7-14-09726
46 36 17 3 FADED ZHU SME QM-ALR-14-00001
47 43 5 40  SHE CAME TO GIVE IT TO YOU Usher Feat. Nicki Minaj SME US-RC1-14-01659
48 37 12 11 NOBODY TO LOVE Sigma UMA GB-CFZ-14-00054
49 45 16 1 SING Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00082
50 47 32 15 LETIT GO Idina Menzel UMA US-WD1-13-66376
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#1 Digital Album this week
ARIA Digital Albums — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™w Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co.

1 NEW 1 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA

2 4 2 2 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL. 1 Soundtrack HWR/UMA
3 NEW 1 3 VESSEL EP The Kite String Tangle WAR

4 1 2 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI

5 NEW 1 5 WORLDS Porter Robinson EMI

6 5 8 1 X Ed Sheeran WAR

7 6 12 2 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith CAP/EMI
8 9 4 8 WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra COL/SME
9 NEW 1 9 GET HURT The Gaslight Anthem VIR/IEMI
10 7 25 4 ENGLISH RAIN Gabrielle Aplin PLG/WAR
1 8 46 1 PURE HEROINE Lorde UMA

12 10 34 1 FROZEN Soundtrack WALT/UMA
13 NEW 1 13 MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand ABC/UMA
14 14 13 1 GHOST STORIES Coldplay PLG/WAR
15  NEW 1 15  LP1FKA Twigs YT/INE

16 13 8 3 SADNECESSARY Milky Chance NEON/UMA
17 16 60 1 HOME Rudimental WAR

18 1 6 2 A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith RCA/SME
19 23 47 1 TRUE Avicii UNI/UMA
20 RIE 47 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME
21 30 16 1 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA
22 24 71 2 NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons INR/UMA
23 27 41 1 PRISM Katy Perry CAP/EMI
24 3 2 3 LAND OF PLEASURE Sticky Fingers SURS/MGM
25 28 25 3 CINEMATIC llly WAR

26 33 45 1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris COL/SME
27 15 7 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI
28 26 18 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker FCL/WAR
29 2 2 2 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME
30 20 5 1 BOMBS AWAY Sheppard EOS/MGM
31 19 6 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE
32 22 26 5 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME
33 25 9 2 UTOPIA 360 EMI

34 RIE 2 12 48:13 Kasabian COL/SME
35  NEW 1 35  BEGIN AGAIN - MUSIC FROM AND INSPIRED BY THE ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack  INR/UMA
36 31 5 2 THE BLACK MARKET Rise Against GEF/UMA
37 49 49 1 AM Arctic Monkeys DOM/EMI
38 42 18 1 BANGERZ Miley Cyrus RCA/SME
39 NEW 1 39  ABOUT FACE #1 Dads PIEA/INE
40 40 7 2 NO OTHER NAME Hillsong HMA/SME
41 43 10 1 LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction RR/WAR
42 39 17 3 THE NIGHTDAY EP ZHU MOAG/SME
43 RIE 4 3 BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson SME

44 38 22 2 MOON LANDING James Blunt EW/WAR
45 50 45 1 THE VERY BEST INXS PET/UMA
46 41 57 2 PITCH PERFECT Soundtrack UNI/UMA
47 44 39 6 TATTOOS Jason Derulo WAR

48 R/E 66 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis MACK

49 RIE 34 3 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ROGI/INE
50 RIE 74 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FAR!!! PInk LAF/SME
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Cat. No.
GER017
8731446
5419627362
3788832
3770730
2564628590
3769173
88843095842
3791184
2564644835
3751900
8730118
3789170
2564630591
YTCD118
3789183
2564654475
88843006102
3748460
SWEATA004
3740916
3712683
3753232
CWo015
ONETWO001
88697859232
3785689
FCL107CD
ONEDAY001
EOS006
IR5234CD
88883773442
FWRO002
88843063752
3791766
3789741
3747478
88883745252
PIE0O7
HMACD290
1686175722
88843085972
88843089132
2564641931
5335934
3715971
9362494189
70754152819
R6358CD
88697807262
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#1 Streaming track this week &

ARIA Streaming Tracks — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist ISRC
1 4 3 1 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor SME US-SM1-14-01317
2 1 14 1 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08833
3 6 4 3 UGLY HEART G.R.L. SME US-RC1-14-00627
4 3 5 3 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd UMA US-UM7-14-09719
5 2 13 1 AM | WRONG? Nico & Vinz WAR  US-WB1-13-04681
6 5 18 1 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX UMA GB-UM7-14-00597
7 7 19 2 CHANDELIER Sia INE US-RC1-14-00498
8 8 12 4 STAY HIGH (HABITS REMIX) Tove Lo UMA SE-UM7-14-00257
9 9 8 7 DON'T Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00090
10 10 20 4 WAVES Mr. Probz SME NL-B8R-14-00002
1 11 15 1 PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea UMA US-UM7-14-05403
12 12 5 10  BOOM CLAP Charli XCX WAR  US-AT2-14-01443
13 14 5 13 GHOST Ella Henderson SME GB-HMU-14-00029
14 15 3 14 ONLY LOVE CAN HURT LIKE THIS Paloma Faith SME GB-ARL-13-01427
15 13 14 7 ASKY FULL OF STARS Coldplay WAR  GB-AYE-14-00217
16 34 2 16 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA US-UM7-14-09737
17 16 21 2 SUMMER Calvin Harris SME GB-ARL-14-00296
18 18 64 3 RIPTIDE Vance Joy UMA AU-LI0-13-85760
19 21 3 19 IT'S MY BIRTHDAY will.i.am Feat. Cody Wise UMA US-UM7-14-06587
20 17 26 1 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne WAR GB-AHS-13-00498
21 19 16 5 SING Ed Sheeran WAR  GB-AHS-14-00082
22 20 35 1 HAPPY Pharrell Williams SME US-Q4E-13-00686
23 28 4 23 MAPS Maroon 5 UMA US-UM7-14-07116
24 25 17 24 RUDE Magic! SME CA-V16-13-00016
25 23 23 3 MAGIC Coldplay WAR  GB-AYE-14-00206
26 22 15 2 STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance UMA DE-L21-13-02130
27 29 38 2 ALL OF ME John Legend SME US-SM1-13-03954
28 26 15 17 TURN DOWN FOR WHAT DJ Snake Feat. Lil Jon SME US-SM1-13-08174
29 24 17 13 FADED ZHU SME QM-ALR-14-00001
30 49 2 30  BUDAPEST George Ezra SME GB-ARL-14-00477
31 27 8 21 WASTED Tiesto Feat. Matthew Koma UMA CY-A11-14-00022
32 30 16 6 BAD David Guetta & Showtek Feat. Vassy WAR GB-28K-14-00007
33 NEW 1 33 JUBEL Klingande UMA FR-9W1-13-10765
34 31 18 6 GERONIMO Sheppard MGM  AU-IYA-14-00001
35 38 72 4 POMPEII Bastille EMI GB-AAA-12-00795
36 42 36 18 DO | WANNA KNOW? Arctic Monkeys EMI GB-CEL-13-00362
37 35 73 1 ROYALS Lorde UMA NZ-UM7-12-00031
38 39 60 2 COUNTING STARS OneRepublic UMA US-UM7-13-01306
39 36 17 31 MONEY ON MY MIND Sam Smith EMI GB-UM7-13-08252
40 32 12 32 LATCH [ALBUM VERSION] Disclosure UMA GB-UM7-13-02810
41 40 15 8 QUE SERA Justice Crew SME AU-BM0-14-00097
42 44 42 3 DARK HORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J EMI US-UM7-13-11296
43 37 24 4 HIGH Peking Duk Feat. Nicole Millar UMA AU-VCO0-14-34911
44 33 46 3 TEAMLorde UMA NZ-UM7-13-00124
45 46 16 14 WIGGLE Jason Derulo Feat. Snoop Dogg WAR US-WB1-14-00672
46 43 37 3 DROP THE GAME Flume & Chet Faker FCL AU-FF0-13-00488
47  NEW 1 47  I'MREADY AR UMA TC-ABQ-13-06458
48 47 41 11 DEMONS Imagine Dragons UMA US-UM7-12-01071
49 45 23 24 BEST DAY OF MY LIFE American Authors UMA US-UM7-13-02187
50 41 24 13 SHE LOOKS SO PERFECT 5 Seconds Of Summer EMI GB-UM7-14-00377
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EAGLES
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#1 Catalogue Album this week
ARIA Catalogue Albums —- Week Commencing 18t August 2014

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 SELECTED WORKS: 1972-1999 The Eagles RHI/WAR 8122796239
2 1 42 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 4 PET/UMA 5335934
3 24 132 1 NEVERMIND Nirvana A 5 UNI/UMA 2777908
4 3 135 2 GREATEST HITS Queen A 15 UNI/UMA 2758364
5 46 2 +Ed Sheeran A 4 WAR 5249864652
6 1 91 1 GREATEST HITS...SO FARI! PInk A 7 LAF/SME 88697807262
7 7 128 4 LEGEND: THE BEST OF BOB MARLEY AND THE WAILERS Bob Marley And The Wailers A 4 ISL/UMA 5489042
8 33 2 8 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GER015
9 16 81 2 21 Adele A 14 XL/INE XLCD520
10 2 91 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697463232
11 9 42 3 THE BEST OF COLD CHISEL - ALL FOR YOU Cold Chisel A 2 CC/UMA CCC002
12 4 32 4 DOWN THE WAY Angus & Julia Stone A 3 CAP/EMI 6263842
13 12 77 2 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles o ABC/UMA 3713012
14 26 116 1 GREATEST HITS Foo Fighters A 3 RCA/SME 88697606282
15 13 241 1 ESSENTIAL MICHAEL JACKSON Michael Jackson A 8 EPI/SME 5204222000
16 RIE 8 9 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO004
17 21 10 14 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Creedence Clearwater Revival ® UNI/UMA 5338293
18 17 32 2 GREATEST HITS The Angels LIB/UMA LMCD0159
19 14 4 14 HOOK ME UP The Veronicas A 2 SIRE/WAR 9362498176
20 22 214 1 CHRONICLE: THE 20 GREATEST HITS Creedence Clearwater Revival A 3 CONC/UMA 1800022
21 NEW 1 21 THE LUMINEERS The Lumineers ® ROGI/INE R6358CD
22 28 133 5 HITS Jimmy Bames A 3 LIB/UMA LMCD0157
23 18 75 11 HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park A 5 WAR 9362477552
24 29 84 5 THE VERY VERY BEST OF CROWDED HOUSE Crowded House A CAP/EMI 9174032
25 27 190 2 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INR/UMA 9887893
26 RIE 11 8 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GER003
27 RIE 17 14 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO001
28 25 246 1 GREATEST HITS Guns N' Roses A 7 GEF/UMA 9862116
29 20 87 1 BON JOVI GREATEST HITS Bon Jovi A 6 DEF/UMA 2752336
30  NEW 1 30  THAT'S THE WAY IT IS: LEGACY EDITION Elvis Presley RCA/SME 88843077792
31 15 60 2 THE VERY BEST OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A 12 RHI/WAR 7559626802
32 36 19 5 THINKING IN TEXTURES Chet Faker OPU/INE OP001
33 45 131 6 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4 COL/SME C2K86290
34 41 103 6 NIRVANA Nirvana A 4 GEF/UMA 4935232
35 32 124 1 ROCKET MAN: THE DEFINITIVE HITS Elton John A 2 UNI/UMA 5336831
36 19 203 2 GREATEST HITS Red Hot Chili Peppers A 6 WAR 9362485452
37 31 221 1 THE VERY BEST OF FLEETWOOD MAC Fleetwood Mac A 7 RHI/WAR 8122736352
38 38 54 1 REARVIEWMIRROR Pearl Jam A 4 EPI/SME E2K93535
39 48 10 24 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Kemaghan e ABC/UMA 8800919
40 49 13 14 MY HEAD IS AN ANIMAL Of Monsters And Men A UNI/UMA 2798017
41 47 4 41 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J ® LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
42 40 98 2 SONGS FROM THE SOUTH VOLUME 1 & 2 Paul Kelly A GAWD/UMA  GAWDO019
43 39 9 28 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
44 30 24 5  ALL THE LITTLE LIGHTS Passenger A 2 INE PASSCDLP5
45 RIE 85 3 #1'S Michael Jackson A 6 EPI/SME 5138002000
46 35 131 2 METALLICA Metallica A 8 UNI/UMA 5315606
47 RE 109 1 GREATEST HITS Fleetwood Mac A 9 RHIWMA 7599258382
48 37 13 3 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
49 RIE 22 29  GREASE Soundtrack A 14 UMA 8179984

50 44 6 6 JERSEY'S BEST: THE VERY BEST OF FRANKIE VALLI & THE FOUR SEASONS Frankie Valli&  RHI/WAR 8122799376
The Four Seasons A
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Weird Al Yankovic Mandatory Fun SME| 65| 47| 9 | 4 - | 48| - | 33| - - - M| - -
#1 Dads About Face INE| 80| - | 80| 1 - - - - - - - - - -
360 Utopia UMA| 24| 24| 2| 9| 40| 35| 35| 29| 22| 19| 17| 21| 16| 19
5 Seconds Of Summer 5 Seconds Of Summer UMA| 9| 8| 1| 7| 8| 9| 9| 7|10, 10) 4| 5| 6| 7
ABBA ABBA Gold & More (Anniversary Edition) UMA| 94| 89| 9| 18| - - - - - - - - - -
Adam Brand My Side Of The Street UMA| 5 - 511 9 -1 5 - 6 - 9 -] 10| -
Adele 21 INE| 69| 79| 1 | 177 - | - | - | - | - | | -] -] -| -
Allday Startup Cult WAR| 74| 83| 3| 6| - | - | -| - | -| -| -1]50 -] 43
Angus & Julia Stone Angus & Julia Stone UMA| 2 | 1 1 21 3| 1 2|1 311 21 2|1
Anja Nissen Anja Nissen UMA| 37| 11| 11| 2 | 38| 7 | 4| 17| 35| 17|30 11| - | 26
Arctic Monkeys AM UMA| 39| 40| 1| 49| 42| 45| 39| 32| 44| 45| 41| 42| 37| 34
Asgeir In The Silence INE| 82| 58| 8 | 21| - - - - - - - | 47 - -
Avicii True UMA| 41| 35| 1 | 48| 49| 37| - | 39| 38| 41| - | 36| 43| 42
Bastille Bad Blood EMI| 92| 70| 10| 64| - | - | - | - | - | - | - | -| -| -
Bliss N Eso Circus In The Sky UMA| 83| 90| 1 | 53| - - - - - - - - - -
Bob Marley And The Wailers Legend: The Best Of Bob Marley And The Wailers | UMA| 66 | 60 | 2 | 129| - - - - - - - - | 48| 48
Boy & Bear Harlequin Dream UMA| 73| 73| 1| b2 | - - - - - - - - - -
Calvin Harris 18 Months SME| 57| 59| 5| 51| - | 50| - - - - | 47 -] 42 -
Chet Faker Built On Glass WAR| 38| 32| 1| 18| 39| 34| 37| 31| 45| 42| 49| 39| 33| 28
Cold Chisel The Best of Cold Chisel - All For You UMA| 72| 67| 2 | 98| - | - | - | - | - | - | 46| 45| - | -
Coldplay Ghost Stories WAR| 12| 12| 1 [ 13| 11| 11| 12| 11| 14| 11| 14| 13| 13| 11
Creedence Clearwater Revival The Ultimate Collection UMA| 83| 8| 10| 40| - - - - - - - - - -
Crowded House The Very Very Best Of Crowded House EMI| 99| - | 11| 123| - - - - - - - - - -
Dan Sultan Blackbird UMA| 81| 31| 4| 19| - | 40| - | 28| - | 36| -| 30| -| 17
Ed Sheeran X WAR| 4 | 4| 1| 8| 4| 4| 4| 2| 4| 4] 5| 4| 5| 4
Ed Sheeran + WAR| 60| 54| 1 (150 - | - | - | - | - | 50| -| -| -] -
Ellie Goulding Halcyon Days UMA| 97| 81| 4 | 52| - - - - - - - - - -
Eminem Curtain Call: The Hits UMA| 100| 93| 1 | 54| - - - - - - - - - -
Eminem The Marshall Mathers LP2 UMA| 75| 87| 1| 39| - - - - - - - - - -
Eric Clapton & Friends The Breeze - An Appreciation of JJ Cale UMA| 29| 17| 17| 2 | 29| 16| 24| 16| 33| 16| 22| 14| 25| 14
First Aid Kit Stay Gold SME| 44| 25| 9 | 10| 47| 28| 28| 19| - | 32| 39| 23| 44| 24
FKA Twigs LP1 INE| 34| - | 34| 1| 28] - | 22| - | - | - | -] -] 36| -
Foo Fighters Greatest Hits SME| 77| 92| 1 | 156| - - - - - - - - - -
Gabrielle Aplin English Rain WAR| 18| 19| 10| 28| 16| 19| 23| 23| 16| 18| 26| 22| 23| 18
Geoff Sewell Live, Love, Sing! SME| 61 - | 61 113 - - - - - - - - -
George Ezra Wanted On Voyage SME| 19| 20| 19| 5| 22| 23| 16| 20| 20| 20| 25| 24| 14| 15
Hillsong No Other Name SME| 35| 29| 2| 7| 21| 20| - | - | 34| 22| - | 38| - | 45
Hilltop Hoods The Hard Road UMA| 85| - 115 - - - - - - - - - -
Hilltop Hoods Walking Under Stars UMA| 1 -1 1 1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -
Hilltop Hoods Drinking From The Sun UMA| 67| - 11 5| - - - - - - | 43 - - -
lggy Azalea The New Classic UMA| 27| 30| 2| 16| 33| 30| 34| 38| 25| 26| 33| 29| 38| 31
Iy Cinematic WAR| 45| 46| 4 | 35| - | - | - | - | 43| 44| 31| 32| 27| 33
Imagine Dragons Night Visions UMA| 40| 36| 4 | 75| 41| 32| 42| 48| 42| 35| - | 40| 46| 44
INXS The Very Best UMA| 28| 27| 1 | 103| 31| 27| 26| 26| 26| 29| 29| 26| 29| 32

© 1990 - 2014 Australian Recording Industry Association Ltd.

Strictly no reproduction, communication or other exploitation of the ARIA Report or its contents without written approval by ARIA.
To request permission to reprint, publish or otherwise utilise the ARIA Report or any ARIA Chart(s), please contact ARIA on (02) 8569 1155




ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Jack White Lazaretto SME| 52| 44| 3 | 10| - | 43| 50| 42| - | 38| 48| - | 40| 40
James Blunt Moon Landing WAR| 62| 52| 2 | 40| - - - - - | 46| - - - -
Jason Derulo Tattoos WAR| 78| 66| 5 | 46| - - - - - - - - - -
Jimmy Barnes Hits UMA| 91| 9% | 1 | 115 - - - - - - - - - -
John Legend Love In The Future SME| 50| 37| 15| 36| 45| 33| - | 44| - | 39| - | 43| - | 46
John Williamson Honest People WAR| 20| 15| 11| 3 | 19| 12| 17| 14| 18| 12| 23| 19| 41| 36
Kasabian 48:13 SME| 48| 57| 11| 9| - - | 40| 50| 49| - | 38| 49| 47| H
Katy Perry Prism UMA| 25| 28| 1 | 42| 34| 31| 25| 25| 24| 28| 27| 27| 35| 27
Lana Del Rey Ultraviolence UMA| 32| 26| 1 9| 35| 26| 27| 22| 30| 31| 36| 28| 26| 25
Lana Del Rey Born To Die - The Paradise Edition UMA| 95| 62| 17| 59| - - - - - - - - - -
Lily Allen Sheezus WAR| 49| 21| 4 | 15| 50| 21| 46| 21| 48| 25| 50| 20| 45| 22
Linkin Park The Hunting Party WAR| 53| 49| 3 | 9| - | 49| 49| 46| - - 44 31 - | 50
Linkin Park Hybrid Theory WAR| 93| 82| 2 | 120| - - - - - - - - - -
London Grammar If You Wait UMA| 55| 42| 2 | 49| - | 39| 43| 37| - | 47| - - - 39
Lorde Pure Heroine UMA| 17 | 14| 1| 46| 24| 18| 18| 18| 17| 14| 19| 18| 17| 12
Michael Jackson Essential Michael Jackson SME| 84| 76| 1 | 185 - - - - - - - - - -
Miley Cyrus Bangerz SME| 63| 55| 1| 32| - - - - - | 49| - - - -
Milky Chance Sadnecessary UMA| 26| 22| 8 | 8 | 32| 25| 29| 27| 23| 23| 35| 25| 18| 13
Nirvana Nevermind UMA| 56| 88| 2 | 261| - - | 44 - - - - - - -
One Day Mainline SME| 23| 2| 2| 2| 26| 2| 30| 3|27 2|20 2| 19| 2
OneRepublic Native UMA| 79| 96| 8 | 62| - - - - - - - - - -
Plnk Greatest Hits...So Farl!! SME| 64| 71| 1 | 186] - - - - - - - - - -
Paloma Faith A Perfect Contradiction SME| 10| 9| 4| 8 | 13| 13| 7| 8| 21| 15, 10| 9| 12| 6
Passenger Whispers INE| 54| 38| 2 | 10| - | 44| 48| 36| 47| 33| - | 37| - | 38
Pharrell Williams GIRL SME| 68| 64| 1 | 24| - - - - - - - - - -
Porter Robinson Worlds UMA| 13| - | 13| 1| 14| - | 15| - | 15 - | 13| - | 8| -
Queen Greatest Hits UMA| 58| 51| 2 | 124| - | 46| - | 45| - | 48| - - - -
Richard Clapton Best Years 1974-2014 The 40th Anniversary Collection WAR| 36| - | 36| 1| 27| - | 31| - | 36| -] 37| - - -
Rise Against The Black Market UMA| 33| 23| 3 | 5| 37| 29| 32| 24| 32| 24| 18| 17| 30| 16
Rudimental Home WAR| 42| 33| 2 | 63| 48| 42| - | 34| 41| 34| 34| 35| 22| 23
Rufus Atlas SME| 30| 69| 1| 53| 18| - | 36| - | 40| - | 40| - | 28| -
Russell Morris Van Diemen's Land UMA| 46| 39| 4 | 18| 36| 24| 47| 35| - - - - - -
Sam Smith In The Lonely Hour UMA| 6 6 2112 5 6 8 6 5 5/ 11 7| 11| 8
Sheppard Bombs Away MGM| 16| 10| 2| 5| 20| 15| 19| 10| 9 | 6 | 24| 12| 15| 10
Sia 1000 Forms Of Fear INE| 22| 18| 1| 6 | 23| 14| 21| 15| 28| 21| 8 | 8 | 24| 21
Skrillex Recess WAR| 96 | - 4 | 13| - - - - - - - - | 39| 49
Soundtrack Pitch Perfect UMA| 87| 63| 9 | 66| - - - - - - - - - -
Soundtrack The Fault In Our Stars: Music From The Motion Picture WAR| 98| 74| 11| 12| - - - - - - - - - -
Soundtrack Begin Again - Music From And Inspired By The Original UMA| 59| - | 59| 1| 46| - | 33| - - - - - - -
Motion Picture
Soundtrack Frozen UMA| 7 | 5 1133 6| 5| 6 5/ 7| 8] 6| 6] 9|5
Soundtrack Jersey Boys: Music From The Motion Picture And WAR| 14| 13| 9| 7 | 12| 10| 13| 13| 11| 7 | 16| 15| 34| 20
Broadway Musical
Soundtrack Guardians Of The Galaxy: Awesome Mix Vol. 1 UMA| 3| 7| 3| 2| 2| 8| 3| 9| 2| 9 3|10 3| 9
Sticky Fingers Land Of Pleasure MGM| 31| 3 | 3| 2| 25| 3| 38| 4|39 3| 28] 3| 31| 3
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ARIA Albums Summary — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

National NSW Vic/Tas Qld S.A. W.A.
Artist Title Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
Taylor Henderson Burnt Letters SME| 15| 16| 1 51 15| 17 14| 12| 12| 13| 15| 16| 20| 29
The Amity Affliction Let The Ocean Take Me WAR| 43| 34| 1| 10| - | 47| - | 47| 31| 27| 32| 33| 32| 30
The Angels Greatest Hits UMA| 89| 80| 26| 13| - - - - - - - | 46| - -
The Eagles Selected Works: 1972-1999 WAR| 21| - | 20| 1 [ 17| - | 20 - | 19 - | 21| - | 21| -
The Gaslight Anthem Get Hurt UMA| 11| - | 11| 1|10 - | 11| - | 13| - | 12| - 7 -
The Kite String Tangle Vessel EP WAR| 8 - 811 7 - 10 -] 8 - 7 - 4 -
The Lumineers The Lumineers INE| 90| - | 7| 43| - - - - - - - - - -
The McClymonts Here's To You & | UMA| 47| 41| 8 | 6| 43| 36| - | 43| 29| 30| 42| 44| - | -
The Wiggles Hot Potatoes! The Best Of The Wiggles UMA| 76 | 75| 32| 32| - - - - - - - - - -
Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers | Hypnotic Eye WAR| 71| 72| 30| 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Violent Soho Hungry Ghost UMA| 51| 48| 6 | 36| - | - | 45| 49| 46| 40| 45| 41| 49| 35
Whitney Houston The Ultimate Collection SME| 70| 45| 3 | 94| - | 38| - | 41| - | 37| - - - -
ZHU The Nightday EP SME| 86| 65| 6 | 17| - | - | - | - | - | -] -] -|50]| -
ARIA Compilations Summary — Week Commencing 18th August 2014
National NSW Vic/Tas | Qld S.A. W.A.
Title Artist Dist| TW| LW| HP| TI | TW| LW TW| LW TW| LW| TW| LW| TW| LW
So Fresh: The Hits Of Winter 2014 Various UMA| 1 1 1 9 1 1 1 1111 1] 1] 1
Eat Sleep Rave Repeat Various UMA| 2 2 1 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -
100% Hits 2014 Volume 2 Various WAR| 3| 4| 2| 7| 4| 5| 4| 3| 3| 4| 4| -| 4| 4
Ministry Of Sound Sessions Eleven Various UMA| 4| 2| 2| 5| 3| 2| 3| 2 - 3] 5| 2 -2
So Fresh - Dance 2014 Various UMA| 5| &6 | 2| 12| - - 5 51 4 5 - 3 5 -
Triple J Hottest 100 Volume 21 Various UMA| 6 | 7 11 24 - - - - - - 3| 4 3 3
Voices: The Greatest 2014 Various SME| 7| 6| 3| 6| 5| 4 - - - - - 5| - -
Floorfillers 2014 Various UMA| 8 | 9| 8| 2 - - - - 5| - - - -
Ministry Of Sound Running Trax Winter 2014 Various UMA| 9| 8| 2| 9| - - - - - - - - -1 5
Double Cream 6: 20 Years Of Nashville #1 Hits Volume 2 1993 - 2013 Various SME| 10| 3 | 3| 4 -1 3 - 4 -2 - - - -
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ARIA Australian Artists - Week Commencing 18t August 2014

Fada

Lipray

‘SAVAGE
Singles
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 RIE 3 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage MOS/UMA 3779026
2 NEW 1 2 GLADIATOR Dami Im SME G010003192380S
3 NEW 1 3 COME HOME WITH ME Guy Sebastian SME G010003203474Y
4 1 8 1 AMNESIA 5 Seconds Of Summer o CAP/EMI GB-UM7-14-01926
5 2 15 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 4 SME 0100031515820
6 3 21 1 GERONIMO Sheppard A 4 MGM AU-IYA-14-00001
7 5 5 5 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
8 7 23 2 FANCY lggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 2 MER/UMA 3775308
9 10 3 2 HAPPY LITTLE PILL Troye Sivan EMI 3795303
10 4 22 2 CHANDELIER Sia A 3 INE US-RC1-14-00498
1 6 21 4 TIGHTROPE llly A WAR AU-WAO0-14-00081
12 11 7 5  WON'T LET YOU DOWN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA 3792390
13 8 5 8 MESS IS MINE Vance Joy LIB/JUMA 9341004025134
14 9 10 6 PRICE OF FAME 360 Feat. Gossling ® EMI 3791575
15 16 65 1 RIPTIDE Vance Joy A 4 LIB/UMA LMCD0219
16 12 9 7 BLACKOUT Bonnie Anderson e SME G010003168156N
17 13 25 1 SHE LOOKS SO PERFECT 5 Seconds Of Summer A 2 CAP/EMI 3773674
18 14 14 2 DON'T STOP 5 Seconds Of Summer CAP/EMI 3782864
19 RIE 12 5  SUPER LOVE Damilm e SME (0100031546970
20 NEW 1 20  WORLDS APART Go Comet! HUS/XEL HUSSYCD5501
™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
2 1 2 1 ANGUS & JULIA STONE Angus & Julia Stone EMI 3788832
3 NEW 1 3 MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand ABC/UMA 3789170
4  NEW 1 4 VESSEL EP The Kite String Tangle WAR 5419627362
5 4 7 1 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer e CAP/EMI 3785689
6 8 5 1 BURNT LETTERS Taylor Henderson e SME 88843089132
7 5 5 1 BOMBS AWAY Sheppard EOS/MGM EOS006
8 7 3 5 HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson WAR 5419624992
9 9 6 1 1000 FORMS OF FEAR Sia MKP/INE IR5234CD
10 2 2 2 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
1 10 9 1 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
12 13 16 1 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
13 11 82 1 THE VERY BEST INXS A 4 PET/UMA 5335934
14 R/E 43 1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
15 3 2 3 LAND OF PLEASURE Sticky Fingers SURS/MGM CWo015
16 12 7 2 NO OTHER NAME Hillsong HMA/SME HMACD290
17 NEW 1 17 BEST YEARS 1974-2014 THE 40TH ANNIVERSARY COLLECTION Richard Clapton WAR FEST601034
18 6 2 6  ANJANISSEN Anja Nissen MER/UMA 3788592
19 15 18 1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker o FCL/WAR FCL107CD
20 16 10 1 LET THE OCEAN TAKE ME The Amity Affliction e RR/WAR 1686175722
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ARIA Dance — Week Commencing 18th August 2014

Feada

Uiy

*SAVAGE
Singles
™ Ww T HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 4 1 FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage MOS/UMA 3779026
2 1 6 1 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd e UNI/UMA 3794180
3 2 5 1 LOVERS ON THE SUN David Guetta Feat. Sam Martin o PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00016
4 3 12 2 NOBODY TO LOVE Sigma A UMA 3788250
5 4 17 1 FADED ZHU A MOAG/SME QM-ALR-14-00001
6 5 38 3 ADDICTED TO YOU Avicii A 3 UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40085
7 6 26 2 HIGH Peking Duk Feat. Nicole Millar A 2 VICB/UMA 3774221
8 7 22 1 SUMMER Calvin Harris A 2 COL/SME G010003132811G
9 8 17 1 BAD David Guetta & Showtek Feat. Vassy A PLG/WAR GB-28K-14-00007
10 12 15 4 HIDEAWAY Kiesza ® DEF/UMA 3775165
1 14 4 10  GECKO (OVERDRIVE) Oliver Heldens & Becky Hill MOS/UMA 3790772
12 9 28 1 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne A 3 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00498
13 13 61 1 WAKE ME UP Avicii A 8 UNI/UMA 3745248
14 10 14 5  WASTED Tiesto Feat. Matthew Koma UNI/UMA CY-A11-14-00022
15 17 48 1 HEY BROTHER Avicii A 4 UNI/UMA CH-313-13-40084
16 20 44 1 TIMBER Pitbull Feat. Ke$ha A 5 RCA/SME G010003064808G
17 16 39 1 FREE Rudimental Feat. Emeli Sande & Nas A 3 ATL/WAR GB-AHS-13-00483
18 18 13 4 | WANT U Alison Wonderland EMI 3783121
19 19 134 1 TITANIUM David Guetta Feat. Sia A 5 VIR/EMI 6787995
20 22 7 5 GOLD Chet Faker FCL AU-FF8-13-00507
21 23 23 4 TSUNAMI (JUMP) DVBBS Feat. Borgeous & Tinie Tempah A MOS/UMA 3774042
2 RE 34 1 LET'S GET RIDICULOUS Redfoo A 4 INRIUMA 3756668
23 21 6 15 NO FUN The Presets MOD/UMA 3792040
24 RE 11 11 SATISFY Nero VIREEMI GB-UM7-14-02377
25 15 4 9 THIS GIRL Stafford Brothers Feat. Eva Simons & T.I. ISL/UMA 3793233
HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 EAT SLEEP RAVE REPEAT Various MOS/UMA MOSA196
1 ATLAS Rufus SIO/SME SWEATAQ04
1 BUILT ON GLASS Chet Faker @ FCL/WAR FCL107CD
1 SO FRESH - DANCE 2014 Various JVIUMA 5351866
1 TRUE Avicii ® UNI/UMA 3748460
1 HOME Rudimental A WAR 2564654475
1 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX WINTER 2014 Various MOS/UMA MOSA194
1 18 MONTHS Calvin Harris A COL/SME 88697859232
9  WILD REUNION VOL 3 Various CSR/UMA DNA0223
1 THE NIGHTDAY EP ZHU MOAG/SME 88843085972
1 THE ANNUAL 2014 Various A MOS/UMA MOSA184
1 RECESS Skrillex BBA/WAR 7567867381
1 FLUME Flume A 2 FCL/WAR FCL75CD
5 SKITZ MIX 47 Various - Mixed By Nick Skitz LNG/UMA LNGA0111
2 WHILE(1<2) deadmau5 VIR/EMI 5801278
1 RANDOM ACCESS MEMORIES Daft Punk A 2 COL/SME 88883716862
2 AN AWESOME WAVE Alt-J o LIB/UMA INFECT134CD
2 SETTLE Disclosure ISL/UMA 3739492
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND RUNNING TRAX SUMMER 2014 Various e MOS/UMA MOSA186
4 ATOWN CALLED PARADISE Tiesto UNI/UMA 3784375
1 NOTHING BUT THE BEAT ULTIMATE David Guetta PLG/WAR 9739982
1 ARTPOP Lady Gaga INRIUMA 3754304
12 PUMPIT VOL 9 Various LNG/UMA LNGA0113
5 CRAVE CLUB EDITION VOL. 3 Various - Mixed By DJ Havana Brown UTV/UMA 5351836
2 MINISTRY OF SOUND DECADE 2000-2009 Various MOS/UMA MOSA188
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#1 Urban Single this week BANG BANG
ARIA Urban Singles Chart - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™ W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 3 1 BANG BANG Jessie J Feat. Nicki Minaj & Ariana Grande UMA 3796932
2 7 2 2 ANACONDA Nicki Minaj REP/UMA 3799100
3 2 15 1 QUE SERA Justice Crew A 4 SME 0100031515820
4 3 9 3 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora MER/UMA GB-UM7-14-01093
5 5 22 1 FANCY Iggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX A 2 MER/UMA 3775308
6 4 21 2 TIGHTROPE llly A WAR AU-WAO-14-00081
7 1 7 3 WON'TLET YOU DOWN Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA 3792390
8 6 10 4 PRICE OF FAME 360 Feat. Gossling ® EMI 3791575
9 9 5 6  SHE CAME TO GIVE IT TO YOU Usher Feat. Nicki Minaj RCA/SME G010003191893R
10 8 40 1 ALL OF ME John Legend A 5 COL/SME G010003025626R
1 10 12 3 PILLS N POTIONS Nicki Minaj e UMA 3789895
12 12 8 6  NOMEDIOCRE T.I. Feat. Iggy Azalea COL/SME (010003176833l
13 15 3 13 COME GET IT BAE Pharrell Williams Feat. Miley Cyrus COL/SME US-SM1-14-00861
14 17 9 8  DON'T TELL 'EM Jeremih Feat. YG DEF/UMA 3788804
15 14 3 14 BUBBLEGUM Jason Derulo Feat. Tyga WAR US-WB1-14-00681
16 16 3 12 BEND OVALil Jon Feat. Tyga SME QM-EPP-14-00100
17 18 19 5 LOYAL Chris Brown Feat. Lil Wayne & Too $hort e RCA/SME G010003102532F
18 28 35 1 BERZERK Eminem A INR/UMA 3754429
19 NEW 1 19 COSBY SWEATER Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HTO0-14-03031
20 20 19 1 NOT A BAD THING Justin Timberlake A RCA/SME G010003123417F
21 NEW 1 21 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HT0-14-03030
22 19 42 8  WORK ggy Azalea ® MER/UMA 3735203
23 13 4 10 PYRAMID BUILDING Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HTO-14-03006
24 26 6 19 YOU ALWAYS KNOW THE DJ Allday WAR AU-144-12-00231
25 25 64 1 BLURRED LINES Robin Thicke Feat. T.I. & Pharrell A 9 INR/UMA 3734970
26 24 41 1 THE MONSTER Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 5 INR/UMA 3762687
27 21 10 16 DOWN ON MY LUCK Vic Mensa VIR/EMI 3786781
28 3 44 1 EVERYBODY Justice Crew A 3 SME G010003047589M
29 30 35 1 TRUMPETS Jason Derulo A 4 WAR US-WB1-13-02794
30 39 2 30  0TO 100 Drake UNI/UMA 3797642
31 40 60 13 THE NOSEBLEED SECTION Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA AU-HTO0-03-00069
32 23 5 17 LOVE ME LESS One Day ELEF/ISME  G0100031853407
33 22 173 2 HALO Beyonce A 4 COL/SME 88697473502
34 27 98 1 DIAMONDS Rihanna A 5 DEF/UMA 3720439
35 29 19 1 LIVE IT UP 360 Feat. Pez ® EMI 3780460
36 32 85 2 GIRL ON FIRE (INFERNO VERSION) Alicia Keys Feat. Nicki Minaj A 3 RCA/SME G010002862430T
37 34 210 1 LOVE THE WAY YOU LIE Eminem Feat. Rihanna A 9 INR/UMA US-UM7-10-15397
38 37 2 37 U-HUH Tkay Maidza DEW/UMA 3795525
39 RE 4 14 THE ART OF THE HANDSHAKE Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA AU-HTO-14-03002
40 RE 38 3 | LOVE IT Hilltop Hoods Feat. Sia A 3 GE/UMA 2791440
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#1 Urban Album this week
ARIA Urban Albums Chart - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™w W Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 WALKING UNDER STARS Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER017
2 1 2 1 MAINLINE One Day ELEF/SME ONEDAY001
3 2 9 1 UTOPIA 360 EMI FWR002
4 3 15 2 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea MER/UMA 3740916
5 6 40 2 CINEMATIC llly WAR ONETWO001
6 4 49 1 LOVE IN THE FUTURE John Legend COL/SME 88883773442
7 17 121 1 DRINKING FROM THE SUN Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO015
8 9 24 1 G | R L Pharrell Williams o COL/SME 88843055072
9 5 83 1 THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION Whitney Houston A 2 ARI/SME 88697463232
10 8 4 3 NOW R&B - VOL. 1 Various JVIUMA 5353042
11 7 6 1 STARTUP CULT Allday ONETWO/WAR  ONETWO002
12 11 41 1 THE MARSHALL MATHERS LP2 Eminem A 2 INRIUMA 3758811
13 10 17 1 TATTOOS Jason Derulo ® WAR 9362494189
14 12 59 1 CIRCUS IN THE SKY Bliss N Eso A ILL/UMA ILLO94CD
15 30 214 1 THE HARD ROAD Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO004
16 13 405 1 CURTAIN CALL: THE HITS Eminem A 6 INRIUMA 9887893
17 16 88 1 THE HEIST Macklemore & Ryan Lewis A MACK 70754152819
18 36 123 6 THE CALLING Hilltop Hoods A GE/UMA GERO003
19 33 157 1 STATE OF THE ART Hilltop Hoods A 2 GE/UMA GERO001
20 15 93 2 GOOD KID, M.A.A.D CITY Kendrick Lamar INRIUMA 3716232
21 14 14 1 XSCAPE Michael Jackson e EPI/SME 88843072212
22 20 116 1 101 R&B HITS Various e SME 88725415762
23 24 15 1 SO WE CAN REMEMBER Thundamentals OBESE OBRO093
24 18 141 1 FALLING & FLYING 360 A 2 SMR/EMI SOLM8005
25 19 35 1 BEYONCE Beyonce A COL/SME 88843032512
26 26 38 1 NOTHING WAS THE SAME Drake UNI/UMA 3752186
27 21 18 3 RNB SUPERCLUB VOLUME 14 Various SME 88843053132
28 28 120 1 WATCH THE THRONE Jay-Z & Kanye West ® DEF/UMA 2779149
29 27 200 1 DOO-WOPS & HOOLIGANS Bruno Mars A 4 ATL/WAR 7567891215
30 23 33 3 BECAUSE THE INTERNET Childish Gambino LIB/JUMA LIB161CD
31 25 6 3 TRIGGA Trey Songz ATL/WAR 7567867233
32 22 12 4 MINISTRY OF SOUND ANTHEMS HIP HOP Il Various MOS/UMA MOSA192
33 RIE 86 1 THE HARD ROAD RESTRUNG Hilltop Hoods GE/UMA GER005
34 31 195 6 GREATEST HITS The Notorious B.I.G. BAD/WAR 7567899963
35 35 439 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem A 9 UMA 4932902
36 39 282 7 SLIM SHADY LP Eminem A MCA/UMA IND90287
37 38 207 1 RECOVERY Eminem A 4 INRIUMA 2739452
38 29 109 1 CHANNEL ORANGE Frank Ocean A DEF/UMA 3710232
39 R/E 57 1 YEEZUS Kanye West @ DEF/UMA 3743213
40 RIE 10 3 ANIMAL AMBITION: AN UNTAMED DESIRE TO WIN 50 Cent CAR/UMA 4904000005
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#1 Club Track this week

ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 18t August 2014

TITLE Artist

BLUR (Original / Go Freek / COMBO! / Spenda C / Jay Karama mix) Ember

FIREFLY (Original / Wasteland / Krunk / Zoolanda / Ben Morris mix) | Am Sam & Archie Feat. Sophia Brown
WON'T LOOK BACK Duke Dumont

EVERYBODY TOGETHER Nicky Night Time

BACK 2 FRONT Joel Fletcher & Reece Low

TELL YOU NO LIE (DJ S.K.T / Pablo Calamari / Daggers / Avon Stringer Club & Re-Up mix) Avon Stringer
FADED (Dzeko & Torres / Modus / The Magician / Amtrac / Lido mix) ZHU

THE ONLY ONE (Beni / Nicky Night Time / Random Soul / Dub mix) Sunshine

TAKE ME Danny T

BACK & FORTH (Dom Dolla / Lunde Bros / Just A Gent / Nora En Pure / Minorstep mix) The Aston Shuffle Feat. Elizabeth Rose
THIS IS WHAT THE BOUNCE IS Will Sparks

RAMBO (Hardwell mix) J-Trick & Deorro

SWANG (COMBO! mix) Chardy vs. Fuzzy Hair

OWN UP (Silversix / Ben Pearce / AC Slater / Treasure Fingers / Mo Di mix) Motez

FREAKS Timmy Trumpet Feat. Savage

NO FUN (Lancelot / Rufis / Golden Features / Eekkoo / Phil Kieran mix) The Presets

LOVERS ON THE SUN (Showtek mix) David Guetta Feat. Sam Smith

NEVER SAY NEVER (Mark Knight / GotSome / Wayward / Instrumental / Tiesto & MOTi mix) Basement Jaxx
BOUNCE GENERATION (Original / SCNDL / Uberjak'd mix) TJR & Vinai

SPACE COWBOY Kyro

SUMMER (Diplo & Grandtheft / R3hab & Ummet Ozcan / Twoloud mix) Calvin Harris

JTFU Dirt Cheap

CIGARETTES (Senor Roar / A-Tonez / ParaKord mix) Spenda C Feat. Otis Clapp & Amy Lee

THE WAY YOU DANCE Go Freek

GECKO (OVERDRIVE) (Jack Beats / Kaz James / DJ SKT / Mr Belt & Wezol / Matrix & Futurebound mix) Oliver Heldens & Becky
Hill

BLACK CYRUS G-Wizard & Tenzin Feat. Nicki Minaj

HOLD ME (Colour Castle / Bollocks Deejays / Nadisko mix) Pantheon

TAKEDOWN 2014 (FRDRIK / La Dooda mix) Bollocks Deejays

SUNSHINE THRU RAIN CLOUDS (Nicky Night Time & Generik mix) NERVO Feat. Duane Harden
RECTIFY Dave Winnel

SLEEPLESS (Club / Made In Norway / Dear David Interpretation / Oliver Nelson / A-Tral mix) Cazzette
SLAPJACK Henry Fong & Reece Low

VYBLYF (Original / Offtapia mix) Tom Piper & Jaguar Skills

CARASKA (CAN YOU FEEL IT) (Bounce / Reece Low / Jason Risk mix) Vandalism Feat. King Ru

JUBEL (Friend Within / KANT / Nora En Pure / Zero Set / mix) Klingande

THROUGH THE NIGHT Cedric Gervais

HIGH (Angger Dimas / Yahtzel / Terace / Spenda C / Nordean mix) Peking Duk Feat. Nicole Millar

THIS GIRL (Explicit / Tom Swoon / SCNDL / Togglehead / Parker Ighile House Of Hausa mix) Stafford Brothers Feat. Eva Simons
&TI

HOT MESS Benson

35 YEARS AWAY Tenzin & Mr Wilson

ALWAYS (Route 94 / Gerd Bonus / NY Stomp / MK Club mix) MK Feat. Alana

EXPERIENCE Tonite Only Feat. Nathan Hudson

THINKING ABOUT IT Just Kiddin'

YOUR LOVE (Original / Fear Of Dawn / Nigurr mix) Friendless & Surfdisco

CHICO Femme

KNOCK YOU OUT (Hardwell mix) Bingo Players

SQUEAK Chris Lake

EAT OR BE EATEN (Original / Bollocks Deejays / Dave Goode mix) Steve Hart

WHAT CHU LIKE (G-Wizard & Alex Preston / Paul Dluxx mix) Matt Sofo Feat. Pete Hype

HOW WE PARTY R3hab & Vinai
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Co.
DWN/UMA
CSR/UMA
ETC/UMA
ONELOVE
HUS/UMA
ONELOVE
MDG/SME
ONELOVE
SIO.

EMI
ULTRA/SME
CSR/UMA
HUS/UMA
SIO.
HUS/UMA
MOD/UMA
WAR
LIBERATOR
SPINNIN
ONELOVE
SME.
BOMSQD
KLUBKIDS
SIO.
HUS/UMA

CSR/UMA
UNK

JTT
ONELOVE
HUS/UMA
PRMD
DOORN
DWN/UMA
VICIOUS
NEON/UMA
XXX
VBTCH/UMA
UMA

SIO.
BOMSQD
HUS/UMA
XXX
ONELOVE
VBTCH
BOMSQD
XXX
ONELOVE
VICIOUS
BOMSQD
XXX
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Singles
™ LW
1 14
2 17
3 5
4 4
5 2
[} -

7 -

8 12
9 18
10 1
1 15
12 6
13 13
14 -
15 10
16 9
17 7
18 1
19 -
20 19
Albums
™ LW
1 -
2

3

4 -
5 1
6 4
7 3
8 2
9 9
10 -
1 5
12 -
13

14 -
15 1
16 -
17 8
18 17
19 6
20 -

Honour Roll:

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).
#

Singles
Albums
Albums
Albums
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

Title

Right Here

Worlds Apart

Gecko (Overdrive)
Mother & Father

Roll Up Your Sleeves
Just the Way You Are
Shower

20n

Girl In a Country Song
Arcadia

Breathe In

Get Low

You Always Know the DJ
Unconditionally

Go

Down On My Luck
Work Work

Love Me Less
Touchin, Lovin

Seeya

Title

About Face

Wildfire

Vivaldi Violin Concertos 'Per Pisendel'
The Revelation

Truth Serum EP

Don't Kill The Magic

The Double EP: A Sea Of Split Peas
Big Ted, Prince Of Bears

Here's To The Good Times
Homecoming

Every Kingdom

Flute Spirit: Dreams And Improvisations
Magazines Or Novels

Quiet Is Violent

The Voyager

Undressed

Do You Wanna Start a War
Birdsong At Dusk

Change of Heart

Loopified

Artist

Jess Glynne

Go Comet!

Oliver Heldens & Becky Hill
Broods

Meg Mac

Brothers 3

Becky G

Tinashe Feat. Schoolboy Q
Maddie & Tae

The Kite String Tangle
Japanese Wallpaper Feat. Wafia
Dillon Francis & DJ Snake
Allday

Reigan Derry

Grimes Feat. Blood Diamonds
Vic Mensa

Clipping Feat. Cocc Pistol Cree
One Day

Trey Songz Feat. Nicki Minaj
deadmaub Feat. Colleen D'Agostino

Artist

#1 Dads
Citipointe Live
Dmitry Sinkovsky
Coldrain

Tove Lo

Magic!

Courtney Barnett
Play School
Florida Georgia Line
Nicola Benedetti
Ben Howard
Jane Rutter
Andy Grammer
Twenty One Pilots
Jenny Lewis

Kim Cesarion
Fozzy

William Barton
Kingswood

Dirty Loops

Artist Title Rec. Co.
Timmy Trumpet Freaks MOS/UMA
The Kite String Tangle Vessel EP WAR
Porter Robinson Worlds EMI

FKA Twigs LP1 YT/INE

Rec. Co.
ATL/WAR
HUS/XEL
MOS/UMA
ISL/IUMA
LTL/INE
FMM/SME
RCA/SME
RCA/SME
BIG/UMA
WAR

INE
COL/SME
WAR
FMM/SME
4AD/INE
VIR/EMI
SUBJ/INE
ELEF/SME
ATL/WAR
EMI

Rec. Co.
PIEA/INE
IND
AE8/SAV
SME
UMA
SME
RMT/INE
ABC/UMA
BIG/UMA
DEC/UMA
ISL/UMA
ACL/UMA
LIB/UMA
ATL/WAR
WAR
RCA/SME
CM/UMA
ACL/UMA
MGM
VE/UMA
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Catalogue Number
GB-AHS-14-00159
HUSSYCD5501
3790772

3793780
AU-EOB-14-00010
(0100032075368
0100031558801
G010003034576Y
3795018
AU-WAO0-14-00124
AU-W63-11-00603
G010003163521V
AU-144-12-00231
(0100032075299
GB-AFL-14-00162
3786781
US-SUB-14-07103
(0100031853407
US-AT2-14-01975
5801294

Catalogue Number
PIE007
859713013124
OP30538
88875007372
3776341
88843081352
MILK010CD
3776325
3723866
4786690
2781434
4811090
LIB167CD
7567867179
9362493603
88883743992
9984338
4810962
KWDCD008
3738358

Cat. #
3779026
5419627362
3770730
YTCD118
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#1 Country Album this week
ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 MY SIDE OF THE STREET Adam Brand ABC/UMA 3789170
2 1 3 1 HONEST PEOPLE John Williamson WAR 5419624992
3 2 2 2 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton & Friends PDR/UMA 3786308
4 4 6 1 HERE'S TO YOU & | The McClymonts ISL/UMA 3785971
5 3 5 2 DOUBLE CREAM 6: 20 YEARS OF NASHVILLE #1 HITS VOLUME 2 1993 - 2013 Various SME 88843080812
6 8 52 4 CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 3749976
7 9 604 1 THE ESSENTIAL JOHNNY CASH Johnny Cash A 4 COL/SME C2K86290
8 5 24 1 SO COUNTRY 2014 Various SME 88843047702
9 7 48 1 FUSE Keith Urban e CAP/EMI 9122002
10 10 150 1 ULTIMATE HITS Lee Keraghan e ABC/UMA 8800919
11 6 118 1 THE STORY SO FAR Keith Urban A CAP/EMI 6245182
12 12 10 1 PLATINUM Miranda Lambert RCA/SME 88883792782
13 17 95 1 RED Taylor Swift A 3 BIG/UMA 3717305
14 13 799 1 THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty A 3 EMI 3743287
15 1 55 2 AHELL OF A CAREER! John Williamson WAR 5310584302
16 15 14 4 HIT COUNTRY - ULTIMATE PARTY Various ABC/UMA 5351433
17 14 29 8 THE VERY BEST OF ALAN JACKSON Alan Jackson A RCA/SME 82876601122
18 16 61 1 THE GREAT COUNTRY SONGBOOK Troy Cassar-Daley & Adam Harvey A SME 88765434052
19 27 323 1 GREATEST HITS: 18 KIDS Keith Urban A 2 CAP/EMI 5076855
20 20 300 1 FEARLESS Taylor Swift A 6 BIG/UMA 1799119
21 21 194 1 THE ESSENTIAL Dixie Chicks ® SME 88697759862
22 18 447 1 GREATEST HITS Shania Twain A 2 UMA 9863141
23 26 194 1 34 NUMBER ONES Alan Jackson e ARI/'SME 88697786812
24 23 67 1 GOLDEN Lady Antebellum o CAP/EMI 9791872
25 30 53 16 HERE'S TO THE GOOD TIMES Florida Georgia Line BIG/UMA 3723866
26 22 95 2 BEAUTIFUL NOISE Lee Kernaghan e ABC/UMA 8800973
27 25 81 14 TAILGATES & TANLINES Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 0704122
28 24 13 1 REWIND Rascal Flatts BIG/UMA 3785738
29  NEW 1 29  THE BOX SET SERIES John Denver RCA/SME 88843059802
30 19 21 6 TOBY KEITH 35 BIGGEST HITS Toby Keith MER/UMA 1752422
31 31 20 1 OUT AMONG THE STARS Johnny Cash COL/SME 88843018192
32 36 343 1 THE VERY BEST OF DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton A RCA/SME 88697060742
33 38 2 33  THE BOX SET SERIES Johnny Cash COL/SME 88843059812
34 39 161 4 THE GREATEST HITS COLLECTION Brooks & Dunn A ARI/SME 07822188522
35 29 30 3 CREAM OF COUNTRY 17 Various SME 88843018272
36 32 4l 1 101 COUNTRY CLASSICS Various EMI 6795992
37 NEW 1 37  THE BOX SET SERIES Dolly Parton SME 88843059732
38 RIE 32 5 SPRING BREAK...HERE TO PARTY Luke Bryan CAP/EMI 7410392
39 37 39 3 HIT COUNTRY 2014 Various ABC/UMA 5345930
40 RIE 8 3 ROAD BETWEEN Lucy Hale WALT/UMA 8730826
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ARIA Classical/Crossover Albums - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

#1 Classical/Crossover Album this week

™ Lw Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 NEW 1 1 LIVE, LOVE, SING! Geoff Sewell SME SM002
2 2 9 1 THE CLASSIC 100: BAROQUE AND BEFORE Various ACL/UMA 4820808
3 3 17 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3778860
4 NEW 1 4 VIVALDI VIOLIN CONCERTOS 'PER PISENDEL' Dmitry Sinkovsky AEB/SAV OP30538
5 1 9 1 | WAS GLAD: THE IMMORTAL SOUND Choir Of King's College, Cambridge ACL/UMA 4820669
6 4 169 1 WICKED Soundtrack DEC/UMA 9861343
7 13 4 7 HOMECOMING Nicola Benedetti DEC/UMA 4786690
8 RIE 2 8 THE BEST OF JONAS KAUFMANN Jonas Kaufmann DEC/UMA 4786029
9 7 86 1 LES MISERABLES: HIGHLIGHTS FROM THE MOTION PICTURE Soundtrack e PDR/UMA 3724585
10 20 6 10  FLUTE SPIRIT: DREAMS AND IMPROVISATIONS Jane Rutter ACL/UMA 4811090
1 8 16 1 BEST SO FAR Mark Vincent SME 88843072242
12 18 43 2 PASSIONE Andrea Bocelli UCJIUMA 3715130
13 5 16 1 SOL3 MIO Sol3 Mio DEC/UMA 3757602
14 NEW 1 14 THE VERDI ALBUM Jonas Kaufmann SMC/SME 88765492002
15 12 6 5 BIRDSONG AT DUSK William Barton ACL/UMA 4810962
16 1 6 1 SONG OF THE GUITAR Slava & Leonard Grigoryan ACL/UMA 4811040
17 15 2 15  THE CLASSIC 100: PIANO - TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811126
18 RIE 40 1 2CELLOS 2Cellos SMC/SME 88697919802
19 14 35 1 HIS LIFE AND MUSIC Gurrumul Yunupingu & The Sydney Symphony Orchestra ABC/UMA 3764720
20 NEW 1 20  WINTERREISE Jonas Kaufmann SMC/SME 88883795652
1ll ll
nr S
#1 Core Classical Album this week - 3
ARIA Core Classical Albums - Week Commencmg 18th August 2014
™ LW TI HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 2 9 1 THE CLASSIC 100: BAROQUE AND BEFORE Various ACL/UMA 4820808
2 NEW 1 2 VIVALDI VIOLIN CONCERTOS 'PER PISENDEL' Dmitry Sinkovsky AE8/SAV OP30538
3 1 10 1 | WAS GLAD: THE IMMORTAL SOUND Choir Of King's College, Cambridge ACL/UMA 4820669
4 5 4 4 HOMECOMING Nicola Benedetti DEC/UMA 4786690
5 R/E 2 5 THE BEST OF JONAS KAUFMANN Jonas Kaufmann DEC/UMA 4786029
6 8 6 5 FLUTE SPIRIT: DREAMS AND IMPROVISATIONS Jane Rutter ACL/UMA 4811090
7 RIE 6 6 THE VERDI ALBUM Jonas Kaufmann SMC/SME 88765492002
8 4 6 3 BIRDSONG AT DUSK William Barton ACL/UMA 4810962
9 3 6 3 SONG OF THE GUITAR Slava & Leonard Grigoryan ACL/UMA 4811040
10 6 2 6 THE CLASSIC 100: PIANO - TOP TEN AND SELECTED HIGHLIGHTS Various ACL/UMA 4811126
#1 Jazz & Blues Album this week =
ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencmg 18th August 2014
™ LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.
1 1 18 1 VAN DIEMEN'S LAND Russell Morris AMB/EMI FANFARE142
2 2 78 1 SHARKMOUTH Russell Morris A AMB/EMI FANFAREO085
3 4 7 3 LOOPIFIED Dirty Loops VE/UMA 3738358
4 7 351 2 THE VERY BEST OF DIANA KRALL Diana Krall VE/UMA 1739968
5 3 14 3 UNREPENTANT GERALDINES Tori Amos DGR/UMA 3768884
6 5 16 2 CERTIFIED BLUE The Black Sorrows HED/MGM HEAD193
7 17 121 1 BLACKBIRD: THE MUSIC OF LENNON AND MCCARTNEY Katie Noonan SME 88697394382
8 12 433 1 KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis COL/SME 88697335522
9 9 14 2 SHINE ON Sarah McLachlan VE/UMA 3779110
10 1 146 1 SOMEWHERE OVER THE RAINBOW Israel Kamakawiwo'ole DEC/UMA 3712199
1 16 56 2 THE SHOCKING MISS EMERALD Caro Emerald DRAM/WAR DRAMCD0092
12 8 13 3 LIQUID SPIRIT Gregory Porter BNO/UMA 3741053
13 6 15 2 CHILDHOOD HOME Ben Harper CONC/UMA 7235526
14 10 4 5 NO FOOLS, NO FUN Puss N Boots BNO/UMA 3783605
15 19 74 1 JUNGLE BLUES C.W. Stoneking SHK KHR-02
16 20 76 1 HER BEST Etta James UMA MCD09367
17 RE 332 1 BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder A MRA WCD050
18 R/E 10 10  SWING NOIR: MUSIC FROM THE JAZZ CLUBS OF THE 1930S Various ACL/UMA 3779160
19 14 494 1 IT'S TIME Michael Buble A 5 RPS/WAR 9362489462
20 NEW 1 20  THE EXTRAORDINARY Nat King Cole CAP/UMA 3778803
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#1 Music DVD this week HEE
ARIA Top 40 Music DVD - Week Commencmg 18th August 2014

™w LW Tl HP  TITLE Artist Cat. No.

1 NEW 1 1 ANDRE RIEU GALA - LIVE IN AMSTERDAM Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3790163

2 2 9 1 MAGIC OF THE MUSICALS Andre Rieu UNI/UMA 3783965

3 3 93 1 HOT POTATOES! THE BEST OF THE WIGGLES The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-110067-9
4 1 2 1 LADIES & GENTLEMAN: THE SONGS OF GEORGE MICHAEL Anthony Callea ABC/UMA 3791760

5 5 59 2 TAKING OFF! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-113470-9

6 6 41 1 LIVE IN BRAZIL Andre Rieu @ UMA 3734362

7 4 55 1 LIVE BABY LIVE INXS A PET/UMA PE3018

8 7 62 1 LIVE 2012 Coldplay A 7 PLG/WAR 0151399

9 8 39 1 THE TRUTH ABOUT LOVE - LIVE FROM MELBOURNE PInk A 16 RCA/SME 88843006299
10 9 40 1 MAGIC OF THE MOVIES Andre Rieu A UCJIUMA 3736612

11 1 19 6 YUMMY YUMMY / WIGGLE TIME The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111419-9
12 12 45 1 HISTORY OF THE EAGLES The Eagles A UNI/UMA 3735090

13 10 17 2 STAND BESIDE ME Daniel O'Donnell BGJ/SME 88843068959
14 17 30 2 WIGGLE & LEARN: THE PICK OF TV SERIES 6 The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-111963-9
15 14 12 1 THE ZOMBIE HORROR PICTURE SHOW Rob Zombie UNI/UMA 3779093

16 23 400 2 BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison A 11 WEAWAR 8573862142
17 18 23 2 30TH ANNIVERSARY CONCERT CELEBRATION Bob Dylan e COL/SME 88843036809
18 40 119 2 GREATEST HITS... SO FARII' PInk A 2 LAF/SME 88691901819
19 31 36 2 THE LIVE TAPES VOL. 1: LIVE AT HORDERN PAVILION. APRIL 18,2012 Cold Chisel «  CC/UMA CCDVD005
20 RIE 18 1 AMUSICARES TRIBUTE TO BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN Bruce Springsteen COL/SME 88843044709
21 21 39 2 SWEET SUMMER SUN - HYDE PARK LIVE The Rolling Stones EAG/SHK KAL3431

22 25 143 3 LIVE AT SHEA STADIUM Billy Joel A 2 COL/SME 88697845949
23 19 37 1 ANDRE RIEU & FRIENDS - LIVE IN MAASTRICHT VIl Andre Rieu ® UNI/UMA 3753705

24 RE 112 1 UP ALL NIGHT - THE LIVE TOUR One Direction A 9 SYCO/SME 88691940359
25 RE 327 3 THE DANCE Fleetwood Mac A 9 WAR 7599384862
26 24 33 2 CELEBRATION! The Wiggles ABC/ROA R-112934-9
27 34 36 2 CROSSROADS GUITAR FESTIVAL 2013 Eric Clapton RHI/WAR 0349790771
28 38 44 4 LIVE AT WEMBLEY STADIUM Queen A UNI/UMA 2779569

29 13 87 6 WELCOME TO THE VIDEOS Guns N'Roses A 3 GEF/UMA 9861336

30 NEW 1 30  NATKING COLE: AFRAID OF THE DARK Nat King Cole UCJIUMA 3771969

31 RIE 50 1 MYTHOLOGY Celtic Thunder A DEC/UMA 3735768

32 27 3 27 LIVE AT MONTREUX 2013 ZZ Top EAG/SHK KAL3591

33 22 228 1 FAREWELL TOUR 1 (LIVE FROM MELBOURNE) The Eagles A 13 WAR 2564623072
34 RIE 11 7 TRIPLE J HOTTEST 100 VOLUME 21 Various ABC/UMA 5350296

35 16 7 9 THE MILLION DOLLAR PIANO Elton John EAG/SHK KAL3577

36 28 8 1 BLACK RAIN FALLS Midnight Oil SME 88843070899
37 20 40 1 GOIN' YOUR WAY Neil Finn & Paul Kelly EMI 3758247

38 37 250 1 FUNHOUSE TOUR: LIVE IN AUSTRALIA PInk A 32 LAF/SME 88697600719
39 26 82 7 ABBA 16 HITS Abba A 2 UMA 9856220

40 29 129 1 LIVE AT THE ALBERT HALL Adele A 7 XL/INE XLDVD559
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UK Charts - Week Commencing 18t August 2014

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 AMIWRONG Nico & Vinz
2 RUDE Magic!
3 LOVE RUNS OUT OneRepublic
GIANT IN MY HEART Kiesza
6  GHOST Ella Henderson
5  BUDAPEST George Ezra
7 FADED Zhu
8  PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea
4 CRAZY STUPID LOVE Cheryl Cole Feat. Tinie Tempah
9  BOOM CLAP Charli XCX
1 - DON'T Ed Sheeran
12 10 IT'S MY BIRTHDAY will.i.am Feat. Cody Wise
13 13  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith
14 - TELL HERRizzle Kicks
15 17  ALL OF ME John Legend
16 18  THINKING OUT LOUD Ed Sheeran
17 11 GECKO Oliver Heldens
18 16  WAVES Mr. Probz
19 15 SING Ed Sheeran
20 14 CHANDELIER Sia

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 1  XEd Sheeran
2 3 INTHE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith
3 2 BLUE SMOKE - THE BEST OF Dolly Parton
4 - GET HURT The Gaslight Anthem
5 - AT THE MOVIES Richard & Adam
6 5  WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra
7 6 A PERFECT CONTRADICTION Paloma Faith
8 8  CAUSTIC LOVE Paolo Nutini
9 - NATIVE OneRepublic
10 -  THEFINEST SELECTION - THE GREATEST HITS The Saturdays
11 4  GHOST STORIES Coldplay
127 HALCYON Ellie Goulding
13 11 THE 1975 The 1975
14 13  MEET THE VAMPS The Vamps
15 12 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer

16 - LP1FKATwigs
17 - BADBLOOD Bastille
18 - NIGHT VISIONS Imagine Dragons

19 17 IF YOU WAIT London Grammar
20 9 ERIC CLAPTON & FRIENDS - THE BREEZE Eric Clapton

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts - Chart Dated 18t August 2014

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
TW LW  TITLE Artist

1 1 RUDE Magic!

2 2 STAY WITH ME Sam Smith

3 3 FANCY Iggy Azalea Feat. Charli XCX

4 8  ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor

5 4 AMIWRONG? Nico & Vinz

6 5  PROBLEM Ariana Grande Feat. Iggy Azalea

7 7 MAPS Maroon 5

8 9  CHANDELIER Sia

9 6  BANG BANG Jessie J, Ariana Grande & Nicki Minaj
10 11 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX

11 10 LATCH Disclosure Feat. Sam Smith

12 13  BAILANDO Enrique Iglesias Feat. Descemer Bueno & Gente De Zona
13 16 RATHER BE Clean Bandit Feat. Jess Glynne

14 12 ALL OF ME John Legend

15 19 BLACK WIDOW Iggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora

16 -  DARKHORSE Katy Perry Feat. Juicy J

17 17 SHOWER Becky G

18 18 BREAK FREE Ariana Grande Feat. Zedd

19 - ANACONDA Nicki Minaj

20 14  SUMMER Calvin Harris

The Billboard 200 - Top 20
TW LW TITLE Artist
1 3 GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL.1 Soundtrack
- NOW 51 Various
1000HP Godsmack
THEY WANT MY SOUL Spoon

2

3

4 .

5 4 5 SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer
6 1 HYPNOTIC EYE Tom Petty & The Heartbreakers
7 2 THE BREEZE - AN APPRECIATION OF J.J. CALE Eric Clapton & Friends
8 6  FROZEN Soundtrack

9 7 INTHE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

10 -  SOMEBODY TO YOU The Vamps

11 11 XEd Sheeran

12 - CRASH MY PARTY Luke Bryan

13 10 KIDZ BOP 6 Kidz Bop Kids

14 12 JUST AS | AM Brantley Gilbert

15 19  ULTRAVIOLENCE Lana Del Rey

16 17  PLATINUM Miranda Lambert

17 13 NOW 50 Various

18 14 MANDATORY FUN Weird Al Yankovic

19 18 THE NEW CLASSIC Iggy Azalea

20 - NOW THAT'S WHAT | CALL PARTY ANTHEMS 2 Various

(Courtesy of Billboard ©)
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NZ Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

Singles
TW LW TITLE Artist
3 BUDAPEST George Ezra
1 WE ARE DONE The Madden Brothers
14 ALL ABOUT THAT BASS Meghan Trainor
BANG BANG Jessie J, Ariana Grande & Nicki Minaj
5  STAY WITH ME Sam Smith
8  LIFE OF THE PARTY Shawn Mendes
- PRAYERIN C Lilly Woods & Robin Schulz
UGLY HEART G.R.L.
GERONIMO Sheppard
10 10 GHOST Ella Henderson
11 4  AMIWRONG Nico & Vinz
DON'T Ed Sheeran
13 6  WAVES Mr Probz
14 13 BLACK WIDOW lggy Azalea Feat. Rita Ora
15 12 BOOM CLAP Charli XCX
16 -  MAPS Maroon5
17 19 SOMEBODY TO YOU The Vamps Feat. Demi Lovato
18 15 STOLEN DANCE Milky Chance

—_
N
©

19 - I'MNOT THE ONLY ONE Sam Smith
20 - THIS IS HOW WE DO Katy Perry
Albums

TW LW TITLE Artist
1 2  XEd Sheeran
2 1 WE RISE Devilskin

3 - THE BREEZE: AN APPRECIATION OF JJ CALE Eric Clapton And Friends

4 4 IN THE LONELY HOUR Sam Smith

5 3 FROZEN Soundtrack

6 - ANGUS AND JULIA STONE Angus And Julia Stone

7 11 PURE HEROINE Lorde

8 - PLAYLIST Dan Aux

9 - WANTED ON VOYAGE George Ezra

10 9 5SECONDS OF SUMMER 5 Seconds Of Summer

1 5 JERSEY BOYS Soundtrack

12 18  NIGHT VISIONS (DELUXE EDITION) Imagine Dragons

13 7  GHOST STORIES Coldplay

14 12 THE SOUL SESSION Whenua Patuwai

15 14  PRISM Katy Perry

16 - +(DELUXE EDITION) Ed Sheeran

17 8 | AM GIANT Science & Survival

18 17  SOL3 MIO Sol3 Mio

19 - GUARDIANS OF THE GALAXY: AWESOME MIX VOL.1 Soundtrack

20 10 HYPNOTIC EYE Tom Petty And The Heartbreakers

(Courtesy of RIANZ)
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Australian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

Singles
Artist

5 SECONDS OF SUMMER

Adventure Club Feat. THE

KITE STRING TANGLE

Ariana Grande Feat.
IGGY AZALEA

AZALEA, IGGY Feat.
Charli XCX

AZALEA, IGGY Feat.
Rita Ora
AZALEA, IGGY

David Guetta Feat. Showtek
VASSY

JOY, VANCE

SIA

T.I. Feat. IGGY AZALEA

Albums
Artists
5 SECONDS OF SUMMER

AZALEA, IGGY
HILLSONG UNITED
NEWSBOYS

SIA
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Title
She Looks So Perfect

Don't Stop
Amnesia

Wonder

Problem

Fancy

Black Widow

Work

Bad

Riptide

Chandelier

No Mediocre

Title

She Looks So Perfect EP
5 Seconds Of Summer
The New Classic

Zion

God’s Not Dead

1000 Forms Of Fear

Dist.
EMI

UNK

UMA

UMA

UMA

UMA

WAR

UMA

INE

WAR

Dist.
EMI

UMA

SME

UNK

INE

Country
UK

USA

UK

USA
Canada
UK

Canada
USA
Canada
UK
USA
UK
Canada
USA
Canada
UK
USA
UK
Canada
UK
USA
USA
Canada

UK

USA

Country
USA

UK

USA
USA
USA
USA

USA

™

86
52

94
61

38

25
13

15

32

83

42

42

41
64

11

20

40

™
90
15
19
47
64

44
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Kasabian

Seekae

A$AP Mob

Adam Harvey

Adrenaline Rush

Ariana Grande

Asia
Betraying The Martyrs
Bombay Bicycle Club

Broods

Christoph Eschenbach
Dark Sky
Dr. John

DragonForce

Freemasons
Goldie
Griswolds, The

Gum

Igor Levit

John Murry

Karl Bohm

Karl S Williams

Kingswood

Last Internationale, The

ARIA New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

Bumblebeee Vinyl SME 88843098911

bumblebeee * gelfling

Test & Recognise Compact Disc IND FCL120
Vinyl FCL120LP

Test & Recognise * Test & Recognise (Flume Edit) * Test & Recognise (Cassius Select Remix) * Test & Recognise (Howls Remix)

ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

L.O.RD. Compact Disc SME 88883761882
Family Life Compact Disc SME 88843086322
She Don't Know She's Beautiful * Family Life * Do the Best You Can * Kids * Daddy What If * Mere Male * Count on Me * One Full

Bottle of Rum * My Little Boy * Sweet Sweet Love * My Home and Family * You Are on My Mind

Adrenaline Rush Compact Disc UMA FRCD654
My Everything Compact Disc UMA 3793951
3793952
High Voltage Compact Disc UMA FRCDVDG658
Phantom Compact Disc WMA  SUM504CD
So Long, See You Tomorrow Vinyl UMA 3762272
Evergreen Compact Disc UMA 3795064

Bridges * Never Gonna Change * Mother & Father * Everytime * Killing You * L.A.F * Sober * Medicine * Evergreen * Four Walls *
Superstar

Mozart: Piano Sonatas, Piano M Compact Disc UMA 4793622
Imagin Compact Disc EMI MTR048CD
Ske-Dat_De_Dat...Spirit Of Satch Compact Disc UMA CRE3518702
Maximum Overload Compact Disc SME 3WR040
3WR041
Shakedown 3 Compact Disc EMI FM017CD
Masterpiece Compact Disc EMI MOSCD374
Be Impressive Compact Disc MGM  CHGO006
Delorean Highway Vinyl WMA  STOO3LP

Growin' Up * The Sky Opened Up * Summer Rain * 21st Century Radiation * Pink Skies * Living and Dying * Day of the Triffids * Can't
See Past My Eyes * Misunderstanding * Delorean Highway

Bach: Partitas Bwv 825-830 Compact Disc SME 88843036822

|. Praeludium * II. Allemande * Ill. Corrente * IV. Sarabande * V. Menuet | & Il * VI. Gigue * . Sinfonia * II. Allemande * lIl. Courante *
IV. Sarabande * V. Rondeaux * VI. Capriccio * |. Ouverture * II. Allemande * Ill. Courante * IV. Aria * V. Sarabande * VI. Menuet * VII.
Gigue * |. Fantasia * Il. Allemande * Ill. Corrente * IV. Sarabande * V. Burlesca * VI. Scherzo * VII. Gigue * I. Praeambulum * II.
Allemande * lll. Corrente * IV. Sarabande * V. Tempo di Minuetto * VI. Passepied * VII. Gigue * I. Toccata * II. Allemande * IIl. Corrente
*|V. Air * V. Sarabande * VI. Tempo di Gavotta * VII. Gigue

Califorlornia Compact Disc WMA 5419633452
Glass Slipper * Golden State * Genius * Timmy * Yr Little Sister * It's Ain't Alright * Weighted Down * | Need You * California (Alternative
Version) * The Murder of Dylan Hartsfeld

Strauss: Der Rosenkavalier Compact Disc UMA 4807202
Strauss: Salome Compact Disc UMA 4807210
Heartwood Compact Disc WMA  STOMPER006

Time Bomb * Is This Love? * White Hotel * Be'elzebub * Golden Tears * | Fell For You * The Darkest Cloud * Chief Running Water
Sings The Blues * Seeing Stars * Ring Around The Moon * Your Final Bed
Microscopic Wars Compact Disc UMA DEW9000690
We Will Reign Vinyl SME 88843054181
Life, Liberty, and the Pursuit of Indian Blood * We Will Reign * Wanted Man * Killing Fields * Battleground * Baby It's You * Devil's Dust

*I'l Be Alright * Fire * 1968
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LeAnn Rimes

Loudon Wainwright lll
Marcel Dettmann

Mink Mussel Creek

Nat King Cole

Opeth

Porter Robinson

Quincy Jones

Richard Bonynge

Rick Braun

Royal Blood

Samantha Fox

Sean Jones

Shiny Joe Ryan

Silvio Varviso
Soundtrack

State Of Salazar

Dance Like You Don't Give A... Greatest Remixes Compact Disc SME 88843031572
Life Goes On * | Need You * Commitment * Nothin' New Under The Moon * We Can * You Light Up My Life * On The Side Of Angels *
O Holy Night * Blue * Crazy * Big Deal * How Do | Live * One Way Ticket (because | Can) * Can't Fight The Moonlight (latino Mix) * Last
Thing on My Mind (Duet with Ronan Keating) * This Love * Written In the Stars (Duet with Elton John) * The Light In Your Eyes *
Yesterday * Grace (feat. LeAnn Rimes) * Spitfire (Fagault & Marina Remix) * Can't Fight the Moonlight (Alias Remix) * You've Ruined
Me (Dave Aude Remix) * How Do | Live (Cahill Remix) * Strong (Cicada Mix) * Nothin' Better to Do (Soul Seekerz Remix) *
Headphones (Headspinners Remix) * Gasoline and Matches (Dave Aude Remix) * What | Cannot Change (Kaskade Remix) * Crazy
Woman (7th Heaven Remix) * | Need You (Digital Dog Remix) * Help Me Make It Through the Night (Fear of Tigers Remix)

Haven't Got The Blues (Yet) Compact Disc MGM PRPCD122
Fabric 77 Compact Disc EMI FABRIC153
Mink Mussel Manticore Vinyl WMA  STOO1LP

Makeout Party Girls * Hands Off the Mannequin, Charlie * They Dated Steadily * Promising Quintet Rise To Power (Macho Peachu) *
Cat Love Power * Meeting Waterboy * Doesn't The Moon Look Good Tonight

Extraordinary, The Compact Disc UMA 3778807

Almost Like Being In Love * Mona Lisa * Straighten Up And Fly Right * (get Your Kicks On) Route 66 * Christmas Song, The *
Unforgettable * L-o-v-e * Walkin' My Baby Back Home * Send For Me * I'm Gonna Sit Right Down (and Write Myself A Letter) * Long
Long Ago * Don't Get Around Much Anymore * Breezin' Along With The Breeze * (i Love You) For Sentimental Reasons * Love *
Walkin' * Papa Loves Mambo * * Ain't She Sweet * You've Got the Indian Sign On Me * Sleeping Beauty * Open Up the Doghouse
(Two Cats Are Coming In) * Midnight Flyer * You Weren't There * (I Would Do) Anything For You * The Song Is Ended (But The Melody
Lingers On) * Unforgettable - 1961 Version * Let's Face The Music And Dance - 2005 Remaster * Orange Colored Sky - Outtake *
You're Wrong All Wrong * How (How Do | Go About It?) * Sweet William (And Lily At The Valley) * When I'm Alone * The Magic
Window * Little Fingers * What to Do

1686175732
1686175735
1686175734
Cusp of Eternity * Eternal Rains Will Come * Moon Above, Sun Below * Elysian Woes * Goblin * River * Voice Of Treason * Faith In
Others * Eternal Rains Will Come * Cusp Of Eternity * Moon Above, Sun Below * Elysian Woes * Goblin * River * Voice Of Treason *
Faith In Others * Solitude (Live) * Var Kommer Bamen In (Live)

Pale Communion Compact Disc WMA

Worlds Vinyl EMI 3770731
Sea Of Voices * Flicker * Divinity * Sad Machine * Years Of War * Fresh Static Snow * Polygon Dust * Hear The Bells * Natural Light *
Lionhearted * Fellow Feeling * Goodbye To A World

The ltalian Job Vinyl UMA 5350698
Ballet Music And Entr'actes Compact Disc UMA 4808480
Bononcini: Griselda (Excerpts) Compact Disc UMA 4805381
Graun: Montezuma (Excerpts) - Compact Disc UMA 4805382
Shield: Rosina Compact Disc UMA 4805383
Can You Feel It Compact Disc MGM  ART7043
Royal Blood Compact Disc WMA 2564623133
2564624437
Vinyl 2564627854

Figure It Out * Little Monster * Come On Over * Out Of The Black * You Can Be So Cruel * Blood Hands * Loose Change * Careless *
Ten Tonne Skeleton * Better Strangers

Touch Me - The Very Best Of Compact Disc SME 88875003192
Touch Me (I Want Your Body) * | Only Wanna Be With You * (i Can't Get No) Satisfaction * | Surrender (to The Spirit Of The Night) * |
Promise You * True Devotion * Nothing's Gonna Stop Me Now * That Sensation * Love House (the Black Pyramid Mix) * | Wanna Have
Some Fun * Hold On Tight * Do Ya Do Ya (wanna Please Me) * Naughty Girls (need Love Too) * Another Woman (too Many People) *
Just One Night * Hot Lovin' * Love House * Too Late to Say Goodbye (7 Mix) * Ready For This Love (7 Mix)

Im.Pro.Vise Compact Disc MGM  MAC1080

Shiny Joe & The Cosmic Microwave Background Vinyl WMA  STO04LP

Always Wanting More * The Cosmic Microwave Backgroud, Pt. 1 * The Old Man and the Sea * Devonvare $amson * The God Particle *
The Cosmic Microwave Background Part 2 * Can We Ever Make [t? * Whatever Happened To The Space Race * Hold On For The
Ride * Feelings Returning

Bellini: Norma Compact Disc UMA 4807277
Million Dollar Arm Compact Disc UMA 8730682
All The Way Compact Disc UMA FRCD656
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Teenage Mothers
Tokyo Prose

Twin Atlantic

Ty Segall

Various

Wildest Dreams

Wiz Khalifa

X-Drive

Anna Netrebko

Santana

| Wish | Was Beautiful Compact Disc MGM TEENMOTHO001

Presence Compact Disc EMI SMGRSLP001CD
Great Divide Compact Disc SME 88875013392

The Ones That | Love (Intro) * Heart and Soul * Hold On * Fall into the Party * Brothers and Sisters * Oceans * | Am an Animal * Be a Kid
* Cell Mate * Rest in Pieces * Actions That Echo * Why Won't We Change

Manipulator Compact Disc UMA URA464

Drum N Bass Arena Anthology 2 Compact Disc EMI DNBA009CD

This Is Dubstep 2012 Compact Disc EMI GD006CD

UKF: Bass Culture 1 Compact Disc EMI UKF004CD

UKF: Bass Culture 2 Compact Disc EMI UKF007CD

One Click Headshot * Keep the Faith (feat. Robert Owens) * Lost * Further Away * Oblique * Just A Thought (Instrumental) * Equinox *
Capture Me * Daydreamer (Dillon Francis Remix) * Mirador * Firez * Feel the Love (Fred V & Grafix Remix) * Get By * Like A Boss *
Pressure (feat. KT Forrester) * Stay (feat. Jayma) * Amazing * Always * | Remember * Flying to Mars (Feat. Donaeo) * Drunk (Doctor P
Remix) * Through the Night (Bare Noize Remix) * Digital World * Second Skin * Elements * Must Be The Feeling (Delta Heavy Remix) *
Fire Inside * Lightspeed * Moving Together (Feat. Tigerlight & Maksim MC) * Split The Atom (Kito Remix) * Breathe (Emalkay Remix) *
Girly * Out The Blue (Xilent Remix) * Led Astray (Culprate Remix) * Nothing Matters (Noisia Remix)

UKF Dubstep 2012 Compact Disc EMI UKF008CD

BBC Radio 1's Dance Anthems Ibiza Compact Disc EMI MOSCD378

Nashville Outlaws: A Tribute To Motley Crue Compact Disc UMA 3791513

Aussie Hip Hop Anthology 2014 Compact Disc SME 88843097552

Look Again To The Wind: Johnny Cash's Bitter Tears Revisited Compact Disc SME 88843060672
As Long as the Grass Shall Grow * Apache Tears * Custer * The Talking Leaves * The Ballad of Ira Hayes * Drums * Apache Tears
(Reprise) * White Girl * The Vanishing Race * As Long as the Grass Shall Grow (Reprise) * Look Again to the Wind

Majestic Casual - Chapter 2 Vinyl EMI MAJO02LP
Now 2014 - Vol. 2 Compact Disc UMA 5353274
Seon - Excellence In Early Music Compact Disc SME 88843089382
Wildest Dreams Vinyl EMI STS253LP

Blacc Hollywood Compact Disc WMA 7567867182

We Dem Boyz * KK (feat. Project Pat & Juicy J) * Promises * Hope (feat. Ty Dolla $ign) * House In The Hills (feat. Curren$y) * Ass Drop
* Raw * Stayin Out All Night * The Sleaze * So High (feat. Ghost Loft) * Still Down (feat. Chevy Woods & Ty Dolla $ign) * No Gain * True
Colors (feat. Nicki Minaj) * We Dem Boyz Remix (feat. Rick Ross, ScHoolboy Q & Nas) * You And Your Friends (feat. Snoop Dogg & Ty
Dolla $ign)

Get Your Rock On Compact Disc UMA FRCD655

ARIA New Releases DVDs - Week Commencing 18th August 2014

Live From The Salzbourg Festival Blu-Ray UMA 0735162
DVD 0735157

Corazon - Live From Mexico: Live It To Believe It DVD SME 88843093229
Blu-Ray 88875008869
DVD 88875008889
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